











-

The Flier

“From Beginning to End”
Volume 61 < 1997-98

Flandreau Public High School
Flandreau, SD

Adviser * ML Headrick

Editor * All staff members
\ Enrollment * 300 Students & 40 Faculty Members

’ The school as itlooks during the beginning of the year. = County Resource Center which will house a new library
Late in the year, the construction begins on the new Moody  withstate of the art computer technology and equipment.
Title ¢ 1




From September to May. ..

1997-1998 was amemorable year all the way through. Students
faced the needle at the start of the school yearasasecend dose of the
MMR shot was required for all school /age children because of a
measles Outbreakincentral South Dakota. But, come November the
needle onthe Flier compass pointed téwards Mitchell, SD where the
Girls Basketball team made their-appearance in the State Tourna-
ment, bringing home the 6th’place trophy.

Spring brought about changes at FHS.- Anxious to finish up the

schoolyear, some found it hardtostudy whilebackhoes, dirtpackers,
and other large equipment started work on the new County Re-
source Center that is being added on to the High School.

The four members on the boys Golf team were also successful.
CoaclrJimyMcGlone led his team to a one stroke victory to win the
State.B'Championship title.

As 'thelast of the books were turned in and the final bell rang,
students, faculty and’administration could all look back on the year
and deem it remarkable...from beginning to end.

Above: Drumline was an added feature to
the band. The members performed at several
2 » Opening community functions as well as at concerts and

Below: Senior golf member B] Bursl
speaks at the rally for the state champion:s

at athletic events. The line was to represent
Flandreau at a Mount Rushmore lighting cer-
emony in Illn\'.




regional win over Hamlin was easy for the Flier girls basketball team. It was the

I

OHFLERS @

W

Above: Head Girls Basketball Coach Brian
Relf speaks at the rally held after his team took
sixth at the state tournament in Mitchell

Above: Ground is broken for the new Moody media center built onto the south side of the
County Resource Center. This will be a library high school. It is set to open in the fall of 1998

Organizations
Athletics
Academics

Closing

Opening * 3




. What movie knocked the mega-blockbuster Titanic off the #1 spot after 16 weeks at the top?

What Country music star died this year?

How many Oscars did the movie Titanic

win?

Who won the Country Music Awards ‘Entertainer of the Year’ ?

What did Michael Jackson name his baby girl?

What movie became the highest grossing movie ever (without inflation) beating out ET?

What are the names of the McCaughey septuplets, born in lowa? When were they born?
Who won the NBA Championship? The WNBA? The World Series? The Super Bowl?

Who won an Oscar for best actor? Best actress?

10. What popular sitcom starring Jerry, Kramer, George and Elaine came to an end on May 14?

Matters

Gallon of Gas
17 stick pack of gum
FHS Activity Ticket

20 oz. Pop

-
4 Movie Theater Ticket
: Viovie 1eate 1ICKE
£

Tommy Hilfiger Jeans --- %68.00-78.00

Doc Martin Sandals $110.00

Speeding Ticket (75 in a 65 zone) -°60.00

Above: Freshmen CCD members performed

4 » Opening

PIRJUIag "0 (S199) 3] SV poon)

SV 10§ Y10Q)jun} UI[A] pUe UOS[OYDIN ¥oe[ ‘6 Sid
—‘{ DB ] AE UL IDA0 SO. MU0 I9AUI( ] \lll‘ll‘\l] i’lll"
-9A3])) 12A0 sutprey epuoy {(diysuordweyd 1942
Is]) \lln\‘ql 1 \1]“ L MaN 19A0 Sjawi0o)) lll\]\I\l'[ 1 //l'|
661 61 19qULAON
AOY lll‘l[]l'\ uuy
Aas[ay ‘Ong ateieN ‘Aep SIXA[Y ‘MaqOY YIouuay
OIURYL] "9 [PRYDIN SUIRJ *G SYOOIg Yjreo) ‘f
S$SaIOP 10 10300 353q JOU INq ‘2INPL] Jsog Surpnpul

yejn 49A0 s[ing osediy)) ‘g

U9A3)S [20] “Ssawre| uopuelg

U] apaudpy Awure) 7z adedg ug 1507 ]

C

alias junior Steven
Dahlmeier, takes time out of his busy acting

Right: “Pillowman”,

schedule to strike a pose for the camera.

the stations of the cross during the Lenten sea-
son. Kyle Wiese portrayed the part of Jesus and
was lifted up on a cross during part of the play.

Above: Junior Susan Johnson, the 4-H queen,
hands out trophies during a livestock show.




Left: Being one of the first seniors to turn 18, Miranda Boever, far
left, received a limo ride as her birthday gift from her parents.
Friends who went along were Amber Headrick, Kyla Jorgensen,
Sommer Koel, Kim Larson, Wendi Thompson, Jodi Jensen and Sara
Headrick

Below: Working at Chuck’s Food Center was a job for sophomore
Shawna Duncan.

——

Left: New to graduation were yellow graduation gowns worn by
the senior girls. The boys wore the traditional purple color.

—]

And the survey says...

a poll of the FHS student body shows that

wake up at 7:30 am to get
ready for school

drive to school everyday

Titanic .
: “dre right handed

“AInfo

9 Senior Sisters with 9 Sophomore Brothers
Miranda BOEVER Ryan
ng LR LRI Y M B()p Jlllie BONRUD D(l rrL\]
Kathie DAHL Paul
[ rangler Lisa DOYLE Bret
Amber HEADRICK Drew
A tr Kari LACEY Grant
oy Katie McKEOWN Cal
. Kari SCOFIELD Clay
tion ......... ’I'WB 101.9 Sandy WIESE Pl

Opening * 5

ic sesscscsssnenee




e LT

People are the most important part
JEERE S TR

“anS

prims My i"

At I g “Dressing up for
Lilusie :
gy ; tournaments is

4 7,
i “f{,.'

really fun. | got

; B A ‘ most of my

clothes donated by
the Jewett family.
Since we're willing

Above: Principal Gary . ' to make fools of
Markuson hands a certificate 2 ourselves on TY, we

of award to sophomore Grant

Lacey at awards night 4 must be onal to
Right: Singing their favor y/ v i

ite teacher, Mr. Lowell Linder, 1 our teams.

their Valentine’s present are { )

Wendi Thompson, Julie

Bonrud and Miranda Boever

Above: Sophomore Clay
Scofield shows swine during

the county fair

Right: The Region 2A win

for the girls basketball team
Jel i

was celebrated by many stu

dents dressed in Flier attire

: I'\'ﬂ[‘l(




M oneywise

Students who
Work Save

Oth: 65% 9%
10th: 75% 11%
11th: 73% 7%
87% 11%

Left: Choosing to partici-
pate in high school rodeo are
row 1: Laura lott, A] Schliinz,
Nina Doyle and Lacey Smith
Row 2: Collin Jacobs, Brandon
Jacobs, Blake Doyle, Logan
Olson and Logan Schliinz.

Above: Dressed in Flier

gear is junior Brandon Jacobs,
one of the more vocal support-
ers of the athletic teams.

Left: At the Mitchell Corn
Palace, the girls basketball
team had many students fol-
low them in support. Here
they harass a free throw
shooter.

I'L'Uplc e7




rom home to work

Inservices, detention, lesson Right:Principal
) ) : Mr. Gary Markuson

plans, directing or coaching kept .4 secretarv Mrs
the faculty as busy as students.  Emadele Rupe

New teachers joining the staff were Dave Pierson
in the chemistry and physics departments, Carrie
Hiniker in vocal, Chris Kraft in the physical science
lab, although she chose to leave after one year, and
John Witt as the Alternative Learning Room supervi-
sor. Moving up from junior high are Rick Weber to
teach math and be the activities director and LeAnn
Carr teaching computer.

Janelle Weatherly, FACS instructor, was chosen
as the Teacher of the Year for the District.

Right: Family and Consumer Science instructor Janelle
Weatherly brings her class into the computer lab for some work.
Here freshman Ross Bowman listens to Mrs. Weatherly.

]\‘l(\.:ht School
Superintendent
Dr. Mark Froke,
Central Office
Secretary Sandy
Harris and Busi-
ness Manager
Lisa Sanderson

Below
School Board
members are
Row 1: 'd\ kie
Skroch, Dr. Tho-
mas Jueschke
and Cynthia
Sheppard. Row
2: Dave Johnson,
Russ Kneebone,
Stu Zephier and
Dave Ahlers

Right: New to the high school classes is Mrs. LeAnn Carr
teaching computer applications and computer science. Here she
helps freshmen Tammy Duggins, Jessica Elverud and Bobby
Arnold




uestion
Howy Ap students
Learn pestt
“Through repetition.”

Jim Keyes, PE

Rick Weber
Activities Director
Algebra, Integrated
Math

Carol Wilts
Aide

John Witt
Alternative Learning

Room Supervisor

Rose Albers
Food Service
Stephanie Amdahl
Food Service
Gaye Lynn Beaner
English 11 Desktop
Brian Bergjord
Industrial Arts
LeAnn Carr
L 4 (']H}‘U!L‘!’

Roger Ehlers

Janna Ellingson
English I, 11

John Evans
Guidance Counselor

Peg Fargen
Physica' Education

Roger Fodness
History, Psych., Econ
Free Enterprise

Dan Folkerts
Vo-Ag

Audrey Gaspar

Food Service

Carrie Hiniker
Vocal

Dale Johnson
Librarian

Roger Johnson
Custodial

Joyce Jurgens
Food Service

Jim Keyes
Physical Education

Barb Kneebone

Food Service Supervisor

Chris Kraft
Physical Science
Lowell Linder
English 1, IV
Don Loomis
Geography, Spanish 111
Roberta Luttmann
Algebra, Geometry
Marda Olson
Tech Coordinator,
Computer, Desktop
Dave f’lcrmn
Chemistry I, II, Physics

Bruce Porisch
Biology, Anatomy &
Physiology

Wendy Schutte
Resource

Steve Solem
Instrumental Music

Dave Spolum
Art I, 11

Cliff Sutton
Word Processing

Janelle Weatherly

Family/Consumer Science

Not Pictured:

LeRoy Benson
Algebra, Geometry
Functions-Stats, Prob

Jim McGlone
Lovernment

Ole Wilts
Custodial

Ed Uilk

Custodial

Faculty * 9




rom top to bottom

After spending the previous yearat the
top of the pack as eighth graders, the
freshmen were forced down to the bottom
once more. Most were able to handle the
change of seniority by involvement in
various clubs, sports and activities while
others kept busy with schoolwork.

Participation in Homecoming festivi-
ties was another perk of high school. Many
tested their acting skills at Little Orpheum
while others thought it better to watch.
Despite differences, many found the year
a great start to the long, but well traveled
road ahead.

Right: Melissa Adolph begins high school with

a Little Orpheum portrayal of her mom while Lori
Schmidt listens in

Above: Diving right into the fun of high school
are these freshmen boys acting in Little Orpheum
From left, Noah Johnson, Collin Jacobs, Nathan
LaLonde, Brady Olson, Shaun Powers, Mitch Fargen
and Cody Johnson

Right: The Class Officers are row 1: President
Shaun Powers, Vice-President Danielle Rosheim
and Secretary-Treasurer Stephanie Kontz. Row 2
Student Council Representatives Brady Olson and
Jill Burggraff




Melissa Adolph
Lachelle Ahlers
Billie Albers

Brandon Allen
Georgia Ament
Abby Anderson

Jesse Anderson
Kenny Anderson
Brandon Armstrong
Bobby Arnold
McClain Barron
Elizabeth Becker

Blaine Bennett
Nathan Beyer
Jaime Bird
Ashley Blum
Kassie Bokker

Ross Bowman

Aaron Boysen
Jennifer Bruning
Jill Burggraff
Cody Chamblin

Tony Chamley
Crystal Christensen

Darin Christenson
Billi Cottier
Melissa Dickey
Fammy Duggins
Angela Duncan
Sam Ekern

Jessica Elverud
Lauralee Eng
Brett Erickson
Mitch Fargen
Dave Forman
Nate Gould

Freshmen ¢ 11




Andrea Gullickson
Scott Headrick
Shantel Headrick
Luke Herrick
Anthony Hobbie
Dusty Hoffman

Stefanie Houtman
Paul Husaboe
Geriann Iverson
Collin Jacobs
Zach Janssen

Leslie Jensen

Ryan Jensen
Cody Johnson
Dennis Johnson
Kristen Johnson
Noah Johnson
Nora Johnson

Calvin Kapule
Charles Knutson
Stephanie Kontz
Nathan LaLonde

Amber Latham

Nick LeBrun

Abbey Lee

Amber Leraas
Antoni Martin
Andrew Montgomery
Leslie Neconish
Brady Olson

Kevin Payer

Rose Pederson
Shaun Powers
Steph Price
Danielle Rosheim
Nick Ross

“Giving my English [ “When I had to wear
mobile presentation and it the shorts on the B team
fell apart. The mountains Jfor basketball.”

\What tvas your most

embarrasing moment el over.”  Billie Albers Brett Erickson
of the yeart

12 ® Freshmen




IH(' I\)\ L{l‘”
g ‘ ’ - Lacey Schipper
> . | = : ‘ Kim Schmidt
: : Lori Schmidt

\ 1 y / Barry Scofield

. A Matt Siefkes
. 5. 4
G ==

R
.\“l“_ R %
h s il

Maren Skroch
Lacey Smith
Kris Solem
Sara Sorensen
Kylie Sutton
Jamy Waxdahl

Josh Waxdahl Not Pictured
Candi Whaley Richard Allen

Kyle Wiese Kristina

Amanda Zephier Appleton

Mona Zephier Dustin Beaulieu
April Herrick

=

Above: Study hall time is used wisely by Kyle Wiese and
Kim Schmidt

Left: Delivering a surprise to someone on Valentine’s Day

is Rose Pederson.

“Having my mom at the
dance while I was danc- “When I fell off the “When I got called

ing with guys.” riser in Band.” down for Ag Olympics.”
Georgia Ament Kassie Bokker Shantel Headrick




rom place to place

Finding just the right place to be was
the job for the sophomores.

Good things to come out of the year for
the class was that they were not identified
as freshmen anymore and they knew that
after getting through this year, they’d be
upperclassmen.

Most got involved in something
whether it was a club, activity, sport or
something totally away from school.

And most got through speeches, dis-
secting and PE classes.

Right: Sunny Garcia is just the right size to fit
through the sawhorses in the obstacle course at
student council games. She helped the sophomores
win the race and take second place for the day

Above: In a first time public appearance, Mary
Katherine Gallagher (Drew Headrick) and Ralph
(Travis Deutscher) were crowned queen and king
of the sophomore’s coronation ceremony during
their class skit at Little Orpheum. The class won
Best Class Skit. Also in the royalty are from left
Emily Pulscher (as Mrs. Rupe), Michelle Fargen,
Jared Weatherly, Bret Doyle, Seth Jones, Paul Dahl
(as Coach McGlone) and Justin Krull

Right: The Class Officers are row 1: President
Cal McKeown, Vice-President Jared Weatherly and
Secretary-Treasurer Aron Donaldson. Row 2: Stu-

dent Council Representatives Justin Krull and Jamie

Ahlers




Amanda Aadland
Mike Aadland
Jamie Ahlers
Kimber Albers
lTony Alberts
Amber Allen

Margaret Barthel
Sarah Benting
Ryan Boever
Zach Bolin
Darrel Bonrud
Lea Calhoon

Justin Cease
Sara Christensen
Hunter Compton
Nick Cottier
Paul Dahl

Sara DeClerk

[ravis Deutscher
Jenifer Dingman
Aron Donaldson
Bret Dovle

Shawna Duncan
Christina Dwarf

Left: Lots of
\U}‘]h\mnrc\tuw'kllh'
short trip to Mitchell
to cheer on the girls
basketball team at
the State A’s. Erica
Rorvik and Kimber

B
o ] Albers are no excep

Giyg TINE
e T tion

Left: Asa part of PE requirements
Sara Christensen pulls back the bow

and aims the arrow for the target
Sophomores * 15




Josh Eng
Michelle Fargen
Sunny Garcia
Jesse Gaspar
Tyler Haugen
Drew Headrick

Sara Headrick
Mark Heinemann
Becci Hoffman
Mike Holmoe
Lance Iott

Laura lott

Marcie Iverson
LeAnn Janssen
Seth Jones
Andrea Klein
Justin Krull
Grant Lacey

Angie Latham
Malia Luttmann
Marcy Manwarren
Markeith Mason
Cal McKeown
Danielle Montgomery

JoAllen Myers
Denise Peters
Amy Powers

Emily Pulscher
Andrea Rederth
Josh Reinfeld

Justin Reinfeld
Erica Rorvik
Brianna Rose

Jennifer Ryan
Sarah Rydell
Rosita Salway

uestion

\What woas vour most

emﬁdrm.sing moment at lunch.” sive rip in my jeans all day
,f the yeart Amber Allen Andrea Rede

“I spilled meat “When we went to South
sauce all over my lap  east Tech and I had a mas

16 » Sophomores




A] Schliinz
Clay Scofield
Wil Scofield
Nicole \]1\‘}‘}‘.1(\1
Robin Swenson
Serrita Teer

Darin Thomas
Missy Thompson
Corey Van Dyke
Chandra Vogelzang
Mandy Wallin
Jared Weatherly

Shasta Weston
Adam Wiese
Olen Zephier

Not Pictured
Howard Allen
Christina Horn
Casey Seward
Paul Treetop

Above: Poodle skirts could be seen roaming the halls on

Grease Day” during homecoming week. Sara Headrick rep-

resented her class well by being named the Best Dressed
Student for all five days of the week

Left: Everyone tends to become a little bit zany, crazy and
eccentric when any sport team advances to a state tourna-
ment. Grant Lacey is no exception

“I slipped on the ice by the “When I was watching “When I sneezed in
front doors and people were other people, not looking, Reader's Theater and snot
watching inside.” and ran into the high school went down to my chin.” .
Sarah Benting  doors.” Grant Lacey
Sunny Garcia




rom time to time

Many juniors wait for two years to
become upperclassmen so when they fi-
nally get there, all they think about is the
time remaining until they are seniors!

Most are comfortably in a sport, activ-
ity or organization by now. They raise
money for prom expenses and then deco-
rate for the big dance. For some, it’s the
first time attending the special event.

Throughout the year, the juniors re-
member they’ve done their time asunder-
classmen and readily greet their new rank.

Right: At the student council games during
homecoming week, the egg race was a smashing
hit. Here classmates Travis Kuhnel and Jason Beyer
keep their eyes focused on what's between them

&

Above: Goofing around during the practice ses-
sion for Little Orpheum are Jeremy Johnson, Darby
Landgren, Steven Dahlmeier, Bart Bauske and
Wayne Pitsenberger

Right: The Class Officers are row 1: President
Emilee Ellingson, Vice-President Charissa Sheppard
and Secretary Erin Oswald. Row 2: Treasurer An-
gela Lind, Student Council Representatives Dustin
Headrick and Jacque Schmidt.




Girls and Boys State representatives Levi Luttmann alternate, Paul Lacey

are row 1: Tammy Husaboe-alternate, Andy Wiese, Darby Landgren and Day-
Susan Johnson, Emilee Ellingson, An- ton Wiese

gela Lind and Lori Gullickson. Row 2

\
L)
Above: Reaching out and stretch-  junior class skit “Men in Gold” dur

ing his arms over Jacque Schmidt, ingLittleOrpheum Atrightare Jenny
F'ony Julson grabs the ball during the  Johnson and Charissa Sheppard

lerra Amdahl
Brian Arnold

Jamie Auren
I've Bauer

Bart Bauske
Neil Bennett

Jason Beyer
KC Burshiem

Corey Caulfield
Natalie Chambers

Katie Chamley
Katie Christensen

Juniors ¢ 19




Steven Dahlmeier
Jan Doubrava
“l‘ll\(' ])\‘\IL‘
Dawn Doyle
Emilee Ellingson
Jeremy Elverud

Rita Fox

Lori Gullickson
Casey Halvorson
Dustin Headrick
Barry Hecht
Jason Heinemann

Jonelle Henry
Jeremie Houtman
Fammy Husaboe
Brandon Jacobs
Jeremiah Janssen

Jodi Jensen

Jenny Johnson
Jeremy Johnson
Susan Johnson
Tony Julson
Shelly Kneebone
Iroy Kontz

Michael Kramer
Travis Kuhnel
Paul Lacey
Darby Landgren
Angela Lind
Levi Luttmann

Kristen Manwarren
Robert Martin
Chassidy Moller
Erin Oswald

Carin Peterson
Wayne Pitsenberger

“When I got my “When Erin (Oswald)
mom’s car stuck in depants me in gym in_front

\What cvas your most

emﬁarmsing moment  the mud.” of everyone!”
,& the yeart Natalie Chambers Charissa Sheppard

20 * Juniors




ll‘\\l\ﬂ Rydell
Logan Schliinz
Jacque Schmidt
Laura Schmidt
Jeremy Schrecengost
Charissa Sheppard

Andrea Solem
Travis Stenberg
Terry Taylor

Mike Tollefson
Jennifer Underwood
Jamie VonEye

Jill Wede
Andy Wiese

Not Pictured
Troy Fox
Rhiannon Horne
Davton Wiese

Above: Sporting new eyewear are
classmates Dustin Headrick, top and Jer-
emy Johnson, bottom shown goofing off
in horticulture class

Left: During the student council
games, Jodi Jensen reaches toward the
end of the Slip’N Slide

“When Jamy Waxdahl “During Study Hall I sat in
“When Bart (Bauske) announced my grade in front ~ some apple crisp stuff that
almost ran me over in of the whole class in was in a chair and the spot
the parking lot.” Spanish... and it was a bad on my butt was huge!”
Travis Stenberg  grade.” Rita Fox Terry Taylor




From September 3

Memories begin the day a 5-year old
walks into the Spafford kindergarten
room, and they continue to add up until
graduation day 13 years later.

From the early years at Spafford on
through middle school and into high
school, most students can recall good-or

not so good-memories. All are important
and may never be forgotten.

Friendships have been made and many
will always be kept.

Right: Seniors are awarded the honor of wear-
ing togas, if they choose to, on homecoming's Spirit
Day. From left are Sommer Koel, Amber Headrick,
Katie McKeown, Kim Larson, Miranda Boever
(standing), Kyle Jorgensen and leaning over is
Wendi Thompson.

Above: For a last hurrah, the Pom Pom Squad
performed at the Little Orpheum. This year they
were interviewed on the “All That Pat Show” star-
ring Julie Bonrud, at left, as Pat. Cheerleaders are
from left Justin Jewett, Brent Headrick, Cory
Burshiem and Adam Toso. At far right is Ryan
I.)di'l\‘s.

Right: The Class Officers are row 1: Student
Body President Sandy Wiese, President Justin
Jewett, Vice-President Dan Holmoe and Secretary
Ryan Jaacks. Row 2: Treasurer Lisa Doyle, Student
Council Representatives Brent Headrick and Kari
Lacey.




1985 to May 24, 1998

7//_71/10111/
Aadland

‘(/U(’/
///_’(/(’/i\'rlf.’

7//,’(//'(’//

Austrerim

=)
Lirooke

~
Lauer

({ ‘//'4'(1

79
Lernard

Hiranda

~J
Loever

Sulre

~7 7
Lonrud

‘(/().\'/;'

w7
Loysen
v

0H.S
~77 &
Durshirem

Seniors ¢ 2




( ,', 7 4 l/

g » | ' )
Lurshrem

7//)/'//

) .
( Liristenson

Nathie
Naltil

_(/(1,3‘(//3

/ )(11/0//

7 ( a////‘z/ n
DeClerk

Malisa

Dingman
Lrsa
/o Y le

N7na

/)()I//(’

7/ (/ am
/ )zzqylk.r.\'

\What cvas your most
emﬁnrmsing mpment

o{ the yeart

24 * Seniors

“When I showed up a
half an hour late for the
National Honor Society
banquet.”

Neil Knutson

“When I went
Jor two class
periods with my
fly open.”

Andrew Austreim




Jina

Durnkerken
Jravss

Erch

Daniel

Saspar

4«(/&/'w/

Celderman

Amber
FHeadrick

- 7
Lrent

HHeadrick

Seniors ® 25




DOWI'I Memory Lane... school memories

(

Wendi ) “Getting two blown- w ] = Julie

“When me and a bunch of out knees in one vear.” @ “Me, Lisa, Kari and Lynsey
my friends went to Brookings ) g were in the McDonald’s drive-
and squirted people with water Burshiem thru in Mitchell at State A’s and
guns and got pulled over three [ hit a Volkswagon bug.”
times by seven cops in one “Favorite memory has
night.” to be winning the State

- A’s in Rapid City.”

= _Johnson Lenning
Sampson ' “My favorite memory is
- “The time Toby “The best memory I have guingbn stage to receive my
== Johnson got kicked off is being homecoming king State FFA Degree at the State
* the mechanical horse by and being in all the class Convention.”
a security officer.” ) skits. Our last year of golf is a
) close second though.”

Jewett

Thompson

“My favorite, fun memory was
“Falling on my butt going on an art trip to Minne-
during this year’s Ag >, apolis and getting stranded in a

. “Backing into a Cadillac ) g
Olympics.” very small town in Minnesota

when I was a Freshman.”

E S
-
& g
5 - - during a snowstorm!”
Sheppard = Kuhnel " Paula

L.arson

Dan
7/0///.’UL’

/\/// an

(
Jaacks

\ //// ‘d

(
Janssen

/rauors

(
Jensen

( .
Sustin

: Sewel!

/)(1/ on

‘(/(//II).W//?

26 * Seniors




7f1/)//

Solinson

A ///(/

C
Jor gensen

) .
( "(//,’f/l( e

,/( /)(’(’/}r//.’(’
\ (’l/
N nulson

C \f///.’//.’(’/'

Noel

( . \’(1//

A rempges

s 7/ ‘r)[/
Nubinel

Nars

[_ ac '(’l/

Him

L arson

L arson

/ummr/

4 U/J/J//J(/

o >
Crzc
Harkuson

Seniors ¢ 27




Natre
/7(‘(' 7( eown

Srm

/7f1//lll(ll"

Y enny

\TU/W;/?

£ ogan
(Uson

¢ % (’n/)//("/'

r, {’/ ersen

HHoll,
Frebble

Jim

Z/(’(/(/L’/'

7(1//0

"\(1112/).)‘!)1]

( J‘UI 'L’7
C S‘( '/1()(’/)(’/'/

Nars
Socfielsf

( f)/l(// '/(’.\'
C S/l ('/)/)(1/ '(/

L T'//), sey
Sutton

28 * Seniors




Who's Who

Among the Senior Class
Voted upon by class
members

Class Clowns
Andrew Austreim & Julie Bonrud
Class Brown Nosers
Justin Jewett & Sandy Wiese
Most Interesting
Holly Prebble &lared Gelderman
Most Ambitious
Lisa Doyle & Neil Knutson
Most Unforgettable
Mirand Boever & Eric Markuson
BestDrivers
tie MirandaBoever/Kari Scofield
& Rvyan Jaacks

Worst Drivers

Lynsey Sutton & Kenny Nelson

Firstto Earn $1Million
Dan Holmoe & Paula Larson
Foundinthe Halls

Logan Olson & Jennifer Peterson
Organize Reunion
Candice Kneebone & Justin Jewett
Best Athletes
Kathryn DeClerk & Cory Burshiem
BestStudents
Neil Knutson & Sandy Wiese
Best Dancers
B] Burshiem & Candice Kneebone
ostlikelytobe President

Dan Holmoe & Paula Larson

Cutest

ired Gelderman & April Christenson

Biggest Flirts
Kyla Jorgensen & Logan Olson
BestCars
Dan Holmoe & Amber Headrick
Worst Cars
Nina Doyle & Daron Johnson
Best Dressed
Ryan Jaacks & Kyla Jorgensen
BestEyes
Cory Burshiem & Miranda Boever
BestHair
Ryan Jaacks & Wendi Thompson
BestSmile
Sommer Koel & Tim Redder
Best Legs
Logan Olson & Kathryn DeClerk
BestFriends
Kyla Jorgensen & Kim Larson

Best Couple

ory Burshiem & Amber Headrick

(Vends

/hompson

((/my//
Uan Ner 7///'(’!

/77 art
Z Jentwortl

C \’(II}(/ (/

(Y Jrese

Above: Watching
practice for Little
Orpheum are Sandy
Wiese, Lynsey Sutton,
KariScofield, Lisa Doyle
and Paula Larson all in
PJs.

Left: Taking a time
out from the Awareness
Day sessions are from
left,seniors Andrew
Austreim, Charles
Sheppard, Neil
Knutson, B] Burshiem,
Daron Johnson, Tim
Redder and Travis
IL'H\L'H

Seniors ¢ 29




HeretoThere

Involvement keeps students -busy

Above: Receiving her Na
tional Honor Society certificate
fromsenior Paula Larsonisjun
ior Jacque Schmidt

Right: Making a point in
oral interpretation is sopho-

more Rosita Salway

Above: Junior FFA mem
ber and vice }‘h'\l\il‘lll Logan
Schliinz got a first class seat
while riding on the chapter’s
float in the fair parade

Right: Sophomore LeAnn
Janssen gets prepared to give
her presentation at the State
FHA convention

30 * Organizations

“It was a lot of fun
working with the
group of people we
had in Odyssey of
the Mind and
coming up with a
cool product. The
jingle and music we
put into our skit
helped the audience
get into it more. ™

I -
b b 1

A




- I ' ollowing
h

omecoming

with 32%, FFA
was chosen by

11% of the stu-

Left: Odyssey of the Mind
members from left, Cal
McKeown, Jeremie Houtman,
Sara DeClerk, Sara Headrick,
Darby Landgren, Emilee
Ellingson and Angela Lind at
the Governor’s Mansion.

Above: Watching the stop
watch during the CVC Quiz
Bowl competition is the job for
senior Andrew Austreim.

Left: Washing dishes is not
a fun or easy job but someone
has to do it. Volunteering are
from left, Daron Christenson,
Dawn Doyle and Corey
Schoeberl.

Organizations * 31




OM team wins its way fo state competition af Liern

Creativity, hard workand late nights
were all part of Odyssey of the Mind.
The group was faced with a unique
problem: design a product and its ad-
vertising campaign (with an original
jingle) under the direction of an un-
usual mentor, William Shakespeare.

Using dancing noodles, a crazy in-
ventor, a gcck_\‘ secretary, a time ma-
chine, green velvet, yellow tights and
Shakespearean quotes, they formed the
“You Pick It” advertising agency.

They placed second in the region
competition and moved onto state
where they were forced to solve an-
other problem-where tostay. Allrooms
in Pierre were booked so they turned
to Angela Lind’s uncle, Gov. William
Janklow, who offered his mansion.

The team had a successful finish

Right: After the competition is over. From
left Sara DeClerk, Jeremie Houtman, Angela
Lind, Emilee Ellingson, Sara Headrick, Darby
Landgren and Cal McKeown.

“I don’t think the OM team will
ever learn to start planning early
enough to meet deadlines without
facing detrimental power outages or
late nights!"”

Sara Headrick * 10th

Right: Odyssey of the Mind members
are Row 1: Cal McKeown, Sara Headrick,
Angela Lind and Emilee Ellingson. Row
2: Sara DeClerk, Darby Landgren and
Jeremie Houtman

Right: TORCH (Teens on the Road to
Chemical Health) members are Row 1
Grant Lacey, Charissa Shepherd, Daron
Johnson, Sandy Wiese, Kathryn DeClerk
and Lori Gullickson 2

Row 2: Eric
Markuson,

Paula Katie
McKeown, Kari Lacey, Angela Lind,

Larson,

Malia Luttmann and Susan Johnson. Row
3: Adviser John Evans, Sara DeClerk, Sara
Headrick, Emilee Ellingson, Carin
Peterson and Darby Landgren.

32 « TORCH/OM

earning second in the state and first
plm'c in the spontaneous division.
Coach was Mrs. Coral Headrick.

TORCH took an active involvement
in promoting drug and alcohol-free
activities. They formed an Improv
Group and established TATU (Teens
Against Tobacco Use).

Improv performed for the middle
school students demonstrating proper
problem-solving techniques. They also
spoke out against teasing, peer pres-
sure and sexual harassment.

Right: Angela Lind and Darby Landgren
perform for the Manor Residents




For those students who chose to
become involved in various commu-
nity services and school activities while
keeping up their grades, there is Na-
tional Honor Society.

Twenty-eight members were cho-

sen by the staff to be included in the

society. From this number, eight were
seniors and 20 were juniors.
To be eligible for the society, each

Left: Juniors Levi Luttmann and Jacque
Schmidt receive their pins from senior Dan
”\‘1]11\'\'

286 members inducted into National Honor Sou’efg

student was rated on a 0-3 scale in the
areas of leadership, service and char-
acter. Teachers from the vocational,
language arts, social studies, science
and math departments were on the
selection committee as was the princi-
pal and counselor.

Students who were selected to the
society were given a pin. If a member’s
grade point average falls below a 3.0,
they are dropped from the chapter.

Speaker at the event was substitute
teacher Dan Sutton.

Left: Member Neil Knutson, at far left, is the
Reader of Pledge as he ‘-PL‘J]\‘ to the members
waiting to be inducted into the society

“Being a member of the National
Honor Society means that 1 have
accomplished all the necessary re-
quirements. To me, it is a great
honor.”

Lori Gullickson * 11th

Left: Seniors who are members of Na-
tional Honor Society are Row 1: Sandy
Wiese, Amber Headrick, Julie Bonrud,
Lisa Doyle, Katie McKeown, Kathryn
DeClerk and Paula Larson. Row 2: Kari
Lacey, Candice Kneebone, April
Christenson, Kim Larson, Nina Dovle
Kyla Jorgensen and Nora Janssen. Row 3:
Justin Jewett, Jared Gelderman, Brent
Headrick, Neil Knutson, Josh Boysen, Tim
Redder, Dan Holmoe and Eric Markuson

Left: Juniors who are members of Na-
tional Honor Society are Row 1: Susan
Johnson, Lori Gullickson, Charissa
Sheppard, Erin Oswald and Emilee
Ellingson. Row 2: Jason Heinemann,
Blake Doyle, Jodi Jensen, Dawn Doyvle,
Jacque Schmidt, Paul Lacey and Dayton
Wiese. Row 3: Jason Bever, Andy Wiese,
[roy Kontz, Steven Dahlmeier, Jeremie
Houtman, Levi Luttmann and Darby

Landgren

NHS « 33




Yearbook numbers small- Quiz Bowl earns fourt

Surveys, surveysand more surveys.
The yearbook staff had a survey for
everything,.

A small and virtually new group of
students joined the yearbook staff.

Early season computer problems set
the group back a bit, but they finally
got going in the spring.

Putting in her 11th and final year as
adviser was Mary Lynn Headrick.

Members from SEEK, chosen to rep-
resent the school in the Central Valley
Conference Quiz Bowl competition,
competed on home soil for the first
time.

Since the CVC was started in 1994,
Flandreau has not hosted a bowl. Each

Right: Yearbook staff members look through
the surveys at the Enterprise office. From left,

sophomore Sara Christensen, senior Kari Lacey
and freshman Jill Burggraff

“I'was surprised at the large
number of political and reli-
gious questions they asked in
the quiz bowl.”

Paul Lacey * 11th

Right: These girls came in during the
summer months to finish up the book.
Doing one of the most important jobs in
creating the book—proofreading-are from
left, Becci Hoffman, Sara Christensen,
Chandra Vogelzang, Elizabeth Becker
and Jill Burggraff.

Right: Yearbook members are Row 1:
Becci Hoffman, Chandra Vogelzang and
Elizabeth Becker. Row 2: Adviser Mary
Lynn Headrick and Jill Burggraff. Not
pictured: Cory Sara
Christensen, Emilee Ellingson, Drew
Headrick, Grant Lacey, Kari Lacey and
Angela Lind.

Burshiem,

34 ¢ Yearbook/Quiz Bowl

school in the conference takes their
turn. Several students not involved in
SEEK were called upon to help with
timing and scoring.

Various questions ranging from past
presidents to families and groups of
animals were asked.

Mrs. Kathy Renneker is the adviser
for SEEK and the coach for the quiz
bowl team which placed fourth.

Right: Quiz Bowl members are from left,

Grant Lacey, Dan Holmoe, Paula Larson, Paul
Lacey and Neil Knutson.

Ly ibranragay




['o some people getting up in front
of people and speaking for five to ten
minutes is torture but for the oral interp
team, it's what they like to do.

Members of the team traveled to
Sioux Falls Lincoln, Milbank, Clear
Lake and South Dakota State Univer-

sity meets.

Readers Theater earns superior marks aft state

that they had set for themselves. Cat-
egories include solos, duets and
Reader’s Theater.

This portion of oral interp consists
of three to six people performing one
piece. The group of Emilee Ellingson,
Sara Headrick, Grant Lacey, Kari Lacey
and Lynsey Sutton adapted the piece

“ABZ's”. They took the piece all the
way to stateat Rapid City earning them-
selves a superior rating from all three

Throughout the season, the team
worked hard trying toaccomplish goals

)

/l/m»)))'

Left: One of the sophomore interpers is .
judges.

1))

Vi

Andrea Klein. Here she performs at the local

competition.

Also attending state were the duet
team of Headrick and Lind and Kari
Lacey in poetry.

Adviser was Mrs. Gaye Lynn
Beaner.

Left: Reader’s Theater members are row 1
KariLacey, Emilee Ellingson and Lynsey Sutton.
Row 2: Grant Lacey, Sara Headrick and Adviser

Mrs. Gaye Lynn Beaner

“My favorite activity is Oral
Interp, because I get 1o talk.”

Olen Zephier * 10th

Left: Presenting a Reader’s Theater
presentation are from left junior Carin
Peterson, sophomore Shawna Duncan
senior Adam Duggins, sophomore
Chandra Vogelzang and sophomore
Emily Pulscher

Left: Team members are row 1: Susan
Johnson, Danielle Rosheim, Sara
Headrick, Emilee Ellingson and Emily
Pulscher. Row 2: Erica Rorvik, Chandra
Vogelzang, Shawna Duncan, Carin
Peterson, Grant Lacey and Stephanie
Kontz. Row 3: Adviser Mrs. Gaye Lynn
Beaner, Nora Johnson, Angela Lind,
NicoleSheppard, Adam Duggins, Lynsey
Sutton and Kari Lacey. Not pictured:
Rosita Salway and Andrea Klein

Oral Interpretation * 35




Members receive 42 degrees at banquet in Moy

Busy with contests and busy with
activities was a common sight for the
members.

Lcddvl‘ship contests tested their
public speaking and parliamentary
skills. The major highlight of the yearis
the state convention where lots of
awards were won. Taking second in
the state were the meats, mechanics,
and floriculture teams. The chapter
won three national chapter awards, six
team trophies and numerous profi-
ciency awards.

FFA week is something members
look forward to each February. Ag
Olympics is held for all the high school
students while the younger kids get to
attend a petting zoo.

At the spring banquet, 21 members

Right: Parade watchers at the August county
fair got to see the hillbilly officers from the
chapter

“The best part of the year was
when I won my proficiency at the
state convention. It showed me I could
do it when I put the time into it.”

Neil Bennett ¢ 11th

Right: Taking a break from the pet-
ting zoo set up and having some fun are
Tom Lenning, Kylie Sutton and Andrea

Gullickson

FFA members are Row 1
Adviser Dan Folkerts, Sentinel
Austreim Andy Wiese, Treasurer
I'roy Kontz, Secretary Andrea Klein, Vice-Presi
dent Logan Schliinz and President Dayton
Wiese. Row 2: Brandon Jacobs, Blake Dovle
Logan Schhiinz, Dawn Dovle

Below Right
Andrew

Reporter

Tom Lenning
Kylie Sutton, Laura lott, Lacey Smith and An
Mark
AJ] Schliinz, Adam
Clay Scofield, Barry
Nathan
Corey

drea Gullickson. Row Dan Holmos
Wentworth, Travis Jensen
Wiese
Scofield and Lance lott. Row 4
LaLonde, Wayne
Schoeberl, Jeremy Schrecengost, Shawna
Duncan, Kimber Albers, Margaret Barthel, Jill
Burggraff, Billie Albers, Kassie Bokker and
Melissa Dickey

Jennifer Ryan

Pitsenberger

Row 5: Neil Bennett, Jeremy
Elverud, Tye Bauer, Ryan Boever, Corey Van
Dyke, Stephanie Kontz, Nick LeBrun, Nina
Doyle, Wil Scofield and Brady Olson. Row 6
Jesse Anderson, Jared Weatherly, Jamie
VonEye, Michael Kramer, Corey Caulfield
Toby Jared Gelderman, Darin
Christenson, Matt Siefkes and Cody Chamblin

Not pictured: Travis Stenberg

36 « FFA

Johnson

received the Greenhand degree, 15
earned the Chapter degree and six
earned the State degree. Family, friends
and businessmen had to chance to buy
extra help at the Hired Hand auction
held after the banquet.

The members also had aland plot in
conjunction with the South Dakota
Corn Growers Association.

After three years, Mr. Dan Folkerts
will be leaving as adviser.

Right: First year members Barry Scofield
and Nathan LaLonde flip bacon at the appre-
ciation breakfast. Watching is Jesse Anderson




Black and white checkered flags
could be seen throughout the year as
the chapter used “GoThe Distance” for
its theme.

Finishing up her term as State Secre-
tary and District 3 chairperson was

senior Paula Larson.

With 19 high school members, the
chapter made 26 baby quilts to donate
to needy and ill children. The group
had a record selling year of 500 carna-

Left: Senior Paula Larson hands over ta

Judy Jones, director of the Breadbasket, a book
which will be given to a child

S0 theme is "Go the Distance” for FHA chapter

tions at Valentine’s Day. Community
service projects included donating
children’s items on a bi-monthly basis
to the Breadbasket food pantry, col-
lecting over 20 pounds of used cards to
recycle and donating to the Sioux Falls
Banquet birthday cupboard. One of
the most visual fundraisers was the
$600 brought in for the new Resource
Center through the raffling of a quilt
made by textile students. Business
manager Lisa Sanderson won the log
cabin quilt which was designed in the
four medicine wheel colors.

The local chapter also hosted the
District 3 meeting, held an Alumni
Night and went to the state meeting in
April.

Left: Junior Katie Chamley arranges some of

the over 500 carnations sold for a Valentine Day
fundraiser.

“The best part of the vear was
when I was elected District 3 Co-
Chairperson for next year. That was
fun.”

Tammy Husaboe * 11th

Left: Mrs. Janelle Weatherly hands an
award to sophomore Amanda Aadland
at the banquet in May. The event is held
at the Pizza Ranch and members are rec-
ognized for their participation and ac-
complishments. Over 50 people attended
the year-end event.

Left: Officers and members are, row
1: Peer Educator Amanda Wallin, Re-
porter Amanda Aadland, Historian Paula
Larson, Vice-President Elect Laura
Schmidt, President Tammy Husaboe,
Secretary LeAnn Janssen, Treasurer
Kristen Manwarren, Marcy Manwarren
and Adviser Mrs. Janelle Weatherly. Row
2: Georgia Ament, Leslie Jensen, Paul
Husaboe, Jessica Elverud, Tammy
Duggins and Melissa Dickey.

FHA e 37




From Startto finish ||

- Athletes learn more than how to win

“Getting injured
during the first
game of the sea-
son was really
difficult. | had to
watch others play
the game | really

Above: Whipping the shot = ' ' - _ love. | was so glad

putout41 feet is freshman Scott to come back to
Headrick at the Pipestone In \

vitational the team and
Right: Coach Georgia finish the season.”
Adolph gives instructions to

the volleyball team. This was
her final season as a coach

Above: Senior Josh Boysen
lays two points up against
DeSmet at the Mike Entringer
Scholarship Classic in
Brookings

Right: After 31 yearsas head
football coach, Jim “Tiger’
McGlone prepares to hang up
the headset and retire

38 ® Athletics




In a poll of the
student body,
34% chose bas-

ketball as their

favorite sport to

watch or play

Left: First year head coach
Jim Keves gets his team focused
on the state meet after the Re-
gion 2A meet at FIS

Above: Snipping a piece of
the net after winning the Re-
gion 2A tourney is junior bas-
ketball player Andrea Solem.

Left: Junior Tye Bauer fol-
lows senior Brent Headrick
through the good luck arch at
the wrestlers” parent night cel-
ebration

Athletics * 39




Opirit begins here

For the six cheerleading squads,
there really is no time torest or relax
as they work virtually year round.

Between boys basketball season
and summer, the girls have a little
bit of a break, but they have the
nervousness and anxiety of spring
try-outs to go through.

ﬂ My favoriteac-

tivity this year had to be the
Girls State As because [ was
a cheerleader. It was fun
planning the pep rallies.
Dawn Doyle
junior

1>

Football

Right: Shelly Kneebone, Nina Doyle, Tina
Duinkerken and Lynsey Sutton

Varsity Girls Basketball

Right: Brooke Bauer, Kathie Dahl, Brianna
Rose and Dawn Doyle

Right: Abbey Lee, Angie Latham, Brooke
Bauer and Malisa Dingman.

Fast Nina Dovyle was chosen to
Fact receive the Mike Entringer

Classic Scholarship

40 * Cheerleading

Many attend camps during the
summer hoping tolearn a new jump
or dance routine.

Through the work and the effort
of the cheerleaders, the teams and
the fans get filled with enthusiasm
and spirit before and during the
games.

Homecoming is a huge under-
taking. Cheerleadersareresponsible
for the pep rally, both in the gym
and uptown in front of the Crystal
Theatre, as well as being at Little
Orpheum, the girls basketball game
and the football game. They are also
the people who place all the ‘good
luck’ signs around the hallways and
on the athletes’ lockers.

Below: Making a formation at the hor
coming pep rally are from front, She
Kneebone, Dawn Doyle and Kathie Dahl




Below: Nina Dovle and Tina Duinkerken Below: At the Corn Palace in Mitchell for the
both seniors, get the crowd going at a football girls basketball state tourney is senior Kathie
yame Dahl

Above: Girls basketball cheerleaders at
Mitchell. From left, Brianna Rose, Kathie Dahl,
Dawn Doyle (in front) and Brooke Bauer.

"\“ @ Varsity Boys Basketball

Left: Brianna Rose, Andrea Klein, Kathie
Dahl and Tina Duinkerken

JV Girls Basketball

Left: Sarah Rydell, Crystal Christensen,
Nicole Sheppard, Malisa Dingman and Erica
Rorvik

Above: Cheering at her last event, senior
Brooke Bauer sits matside at the State wrestling
tourney

Boys Basketball

Left: Crystal Christensen, Carin Peterson
and Erica Rorvik

Cheerleading ¢ 41




The end to Tiger's tale

With only seven starters return-
ing from the previous season, the
team had a lot of rebuilding to do.

The offense attack was led by the
right side of the line. Seniors Daron
Johnson, Justin Jewett and Brent
Headrick made the openings in the
line for the running of Brandon
Jacobs (847 yards on 109 carries). He

m Theyeardidn't

Qo according to plan, but
we still worked our hardest.
It just didn’t show up on
the scoreboard.
Cory Burshiem
senior

Team members are row 1: Student Managers
Eric Adolph, Melissa Adolph and Josh Bruning.
Row 2: Brady Olson, Bret Doyle, Jason
Heinemann, Bart Bauske, Wayne Pitsenberger,
Paul Dahl, Travis Deutscher, Mike Holmoe and
Nathan LaLonde. Row 3: Trainer Georgia
Adolph, Assistant Coach John Evans, Shaun
Powers, Neil Bennett, Ryan Boever, Buck
Bauske, Cory Burshiem, Eric Markuson, Justin
Jewett, Larry Pitsenberger, Travis Eichand Head
Coach Jim McGlone. Row 4: Assistant Coach
Mark Beckstrand, Troy Kuhnel, Adam Toso,
Jeremie Houtman, Mitch Fargen, Brent
Headrick, Dustin Headrick, Daron Johnson, Jer-
emy Elverud, Justin Krull, Jason Beyer, Jared
Weatherly, Assistant Coach Bruce Porisch and
Assistant Coach Jerry Carr. row 5: Ross Bow-
man, Josh Waxdahl, Ryan Jensen, Kyle Wiese,
Scott Headrick, Dennis Johnson, Nick LeBrun,
Nick Ross, Noah Johnson, Blaine Bennett and
Nate Gould.

42 » Football

was the touchdown leader with eight.

Airattack was another method used
to gain some yards. Dustin Headrick,
junior quarterback, completed 38 per
cent of his passes for 716 yards while
Johnson received 26 tosses for 195
yards. Eric Markuson and Cory
Burshiem, both seniors, caught fewer
passes but with their quickness, they
earned the longer yardage receptions.
They both had 16 receptions and had
287 and 189 respectively.

The defense was led through the
efforts of Jeremie Houtman, leading
middle linebacker with 68 tackles and
Jewett in the defensive back position
with 66 tackles. Brent Headrick and
Johnson led on the line with 44 tackles

Above: The Flier team works together to
advance the ball down the opposing Dell Rap-
ids’ field. Atleft, Brandon Jacobs (No. 33) carries

apiece while Travis Eich, senior, madg
two intorcvption\

Central Valley Conference selec
tions were Jacobs, Jewett and Brent

Headrick while honorable mention
was awarded to Burshiem, Johnson
and Markuson.

Jim “Tiger” McGlone strolled the
sidelines of the field for the final time
of his 31 year coaching career at the
school when the team lost to Sisseton,
46-0 in the first round play-off game.

McGlone ends his career here at
152-126-2. “I will miss coaching but
there comes a time and place in
everyone’s life when they have to
giveupsomething very dear tothem,”
said Tiger.

the ball while Justin Jewett (No. 56) and Dar¢
Johnson (No. 86) look to open the holes. Also
the picture is No. 71, Neil Bennett.




Senior Eric Markuson completes an
extra point attempt in the game at Dell Rapids

Making the block on the opposing
Dell Rapids player is senior Justin Jewett

I;ﬂ Brent Headrick
was chosen as an

Academic All-Stater

Below: Juniors Jeremie Houtman and Bart
Bauske stop the ball in the home game against

Madison

Above: Senior Cory Burshiem takes the ball

as Justin Jewett is ready to block the Cougar
during the Homecoming game

Left: Senior Daron Johnson pullsin a pass in
the Homecoming game against McCook Cen-

tral. The Fliers won the game, 30-14

Varsity
Scoreboard

Madison.... sup he s 9uvns

Lincoln HI . L RS

Howard ..........

West Central .. -

McCook Central .....

Tri-Valley ........ccccaueee

Sioux Valley .

Dell Rapids... .

First round playoffs
SISSQEOIY . .oorairesiin ol ronsave

Football ¢ 43




[tallends at the Bird

T'he grade for the test of the year
the State A that
is. Numerous injuies tested both the

resulted in an “A”

players and the coaches but even tak-
ing five players off the roster couldn’t
take away their love for the game.
“It seemed that once we would get
back on track, another injury would
hit,” said junior forward Erin Oswald

m Izr/.mAu_\ wanted to

play in the state tourney and it
was great ending my high school
career by playing in the world’s
largest bird feeder!

Sandy Wiese

senior

D

Right: Junior Charissa Sheppard goes up for
the shot as Tri-Valley
Consolation Championship game of the State A

tries to block it in the

tournament

Varsity
Scoreboard

Dells St. Marys
Garretson
Madison

McCook Central
Dell Rapids

Tri-Valley ................. e Sk 58-
Canton
Sioux Valley

Tri-Valley
Colman-Egan

District4A
Sioux Valley

Region 2A

State A .......

44 » Girls Basketball

“l am really proud of our team’s spirit
and determination through it all.”
['he true fight for victory in the regu-
lar season came in the Central Valley
Conference tourney where they came
out the champs. In CV(
they were fifth at 3-4

standings,

l'hat championship fever kept con-
tinuing by conquering Madison in the
districts and Hamlin in the region fi-
nals to advance to the state tourna-
ment in Mitchell, the first time since
1989.

Here, the first loss was to the injury
bug as reserve guard Andrea Solem
tore her ACL during the practice ses-
sion. Then came a loss to Wagner, the
eventual champions, but Friday

—eeder

broughtadefeatover Lemmon. Oven
all, they took sixth with a loss to CV(
foe Tri-Valley Saturday afternoon

Racking up the stats for the yea
were junior Charissa Sheppard, CV(
All-Conference and All-Tournameni
team, with 376 points, 250 rebounds
and 59 blocked shots. During the
game against Lemmon, Sheppard
went over the 1,000 point scoring
mark. Mona Zephier set a school
record of 12 assists as she led thal
category with 75 total. She also had 73
steals. Zephier along with Jacque
Schmidt were named CV(
able Mention.

Honory

['he team tied a school record with

the season record of 18-7.




Left: On the home court, junior Jenny

Johnson E‘]‘ll'l\.'\\ the ball down to set up a }\l.l\ Sand.\! ‘{\/K‘SO was Ch(),\(‘n as an

Academic All-Stater. The team
Below: Sophomore Sunny Garcia shoots for ‘ w was also Academic All-State.

two in the Region title game at Frost Arena

Below: Junior Jacque Schmidtjumps to block
a pass to a Wagner girl in the State Tournament
held in the Mitchell Corn Palace

A -team 18-7

Row 1:Sunny Garcia, Maren Skroch, Michelle
Fargen, Jacque Schmidt, Jenny Johnson, Mona
Zephier and Andrea Solem. Row 2: Head Coach
Brian Relf, Amanda Zephier, Sandy Wiese,
Charissa Sheppard, Erin Oswald, Andrea
Gullickson, Assistant Coaches Twaine Fink and
Kristi Fischer

' -
—
L N‘

o

e

B -team 15-1

Row 1: Emilee Elingson, Jennifer Bruning,
Lori Schmidt, Andrea Gullickson, Amanda
Zephier and Michelle Fargen

Row 2: Coach Twaine Fink, Danielle
Roshiem, Angela Duncan, Kris Solem, Maren

‘"‘DRE‘I
Kristen Johnson and Sunny Garcia

4a "%e a4l 3488

C-team 5-0

Row 1: Andrea Gullickson, Danielle
Rosheim, Jennifer Bruning and Angela Duncan
Row 2: Coach Kristi Fischer, Maren Skroch,

Lori Schmidt and Kris Solem.

Girls Basketball * 45




Aiming for the chute at the end

Under a new coaching staff, Mr.
Jim Keyes as head and Mr. Travis
Bartels as assistant, the teams put
in a pretty good season.

Although neither team won any
invitationals, they greatly improved
at each outing. The boys qualified
as a team for the state meet which
was held at the Hillsview Golf

‘m One of my

favorite sports is cross
country because it's re-
ally a challenge to go the
distance.
Carin Peterson
junior

Above: Proper stretching before a 4,000 meter
raceis importantas junior Carin Peterson knows.

Neil Knutson
was chosen as an
Academic All-Stater

Fast
Fact

46 ¢ Cross Country

Coursein Pierre. Just in time for a state
tourney appearance, Troy Fox moved
into the school system and ran to a
sixth place finish while there. Senior
Neil Knutson had the misfortune of
stepping on a rock during the race
injuring his heel and had to drop out
of contention.

Freshman Charles Knutson took
47th, junior KC Burshiem 58th, fresh-
man Anthony Hobbie 79th and sopho-
more Mike Aadland 98th. They came
back with a ninth place team finish
from a field of 16 teams.

On the girls side, eighth grader
Kyndal Ziegenbein was the only par-
ticipant and she came into the chute in
75th place.

Above: The lone senior on either Fliersquad,
Neil Knutson, battles down the hill and runs for
the chute at the Region 2A run. He placed 10th.

[n the Central Valley Conference
meet, held in Dell Rapids, the host
team Quarriers took the boys title
scoring a low 23 to the Fliers’ 38,
Four on the boys team medaled in-
cluding N. Knutson, 3rd; C.
Knutson, 8th; Hobbie, 12th and
Burshiem, 15th.

For the girls, a sixth place finish
was earned and Ziegenbein just
missed winning her first CVC honor
as she came in one place over the
medal positions, 21st. Garretson
won the CVC title.

Another honor Fox earned was
attending the National High School
Championshipsin Portland, OR. He
was 40th in a field of 234 runners.

Above: Only one of a handful of girls to take
up cross country running is sophomore Malid
Luttmann. Here she heads down the hom
stretch at the Region 2A meet held at FIS.




Row 1: Assistant Coach Travis Bartels, Andy
Lacey, Anthony Hobbie, Andrew Ahlers, Darin
Dahlmeier and Head Coach Jim Keyes

Row 2: Mike Aadland, KC Burshiem, Charles
Knutson and Neil Knutson. Not pictured is Troy
Fox.

Row 1: Abbey Lee, Carin Peterson, Malia
Luttmann and Amber Latham

Row 2: Assistant Coach Travis Bartels, Steph
Bechen, Miranda Aadland, Angie Lee, Kyndal
Ziegenbein and Head Coach Jim Keyes

Varsity
Scoreboard

Beresford

McCook Central ... 3rd
Jesse James ........ 2nd
Arlington

Dell Rapids..........

FIS All-Nations

Above: The long, hot Region 2A race at the
Flandreau Indian School’s course, ends with a
12th place finish for freshman Charles Knutson,

a cool popsicle and a trip to state at Pierre.

Left: Runners for the varsity boys team are
off down the hill at the All-Nations meet on the
FIS course. From left, Anthony Hobbie, KC
Burshiem (behind Hobbie), Neil Knutson,
Charles Knutson, Mike Aadland, Travis Kuhnel
and Tye Bauer.

Cross Country 47




Twocloseyear at state meet

Under a new head coach, the
team filled the weight classes and
hit the mat for another season.

Travis Bartels took command of
the team along with help from as-

sistant coach Jim Keyes, also in his
first season in that role. The two
guided the team to a dual record of
14-17-1. They were 4-3 in Central

Wrestling...
it’s the most challenging
sport there is.
Jim Millman
senior

Above: Senior wrestler Brent Headrick, at
189 pounds, works on this opponentduring the
Flier Booster Club Invitational in December.

Levi Luttmann
was selected as the Most
Improved Wrestler

48 » Wrestling

Valley Conference standings.

Top team tournament placings were
harder to obtain. The boys had to settle
for eighth at the Booster Club Invite
and fourth in the CVC meet. District
3B produced a fifth place while at a
talent-packed Region 2B, they took
12th.

Brent Headrick was chosen the most
valuable wrestler as he finished firstin
the CVC, Districtand Region tourneys
along with a sixth place finish at the
state Class B meet in Aberdeen at
heavyweight. Atthe home invitational,
he was at 189 pounds and his only loss
of the day put him at third place.

Other than Headrick, five wrestlers
advanced from Districts to Regions.

Above: In his first state meet appearance,
junior Levi Luttmann puts some moves on this
wrestler.

They wereJoe Rydell, Jamie VonEye,
Levi Luttmann, Justin Jewett and
Brandon Jacobs. From Regions,
Luttmann worked his way into the
state meet with a third place Region
finish. He did not place at state but
was chosen as the most improved
wrestler of the year.

Senior members Jewett, who
spent the majority of the year in-
jured, and Headrick were co-cap-
tains for the team which included
another senior Jim Millman. Larry
Pitsenberger and Adam Toso had
been on the team in previous years
but moved away during their se-
nior year. Senior Candice Kneebone
recorded the stats for the team.

(9%,

Above: Junior Blake Doyle looks back at
competition as Head Coach Travis Bartels gi
out some advice.




ORTHERN
m

Wrestling 14-17-1

Row 1: Joe Rydell, Jamie VonEve, Dusty
Hoffman, Levi Luttmann, Ernie Claflin and Blake
Dovle

Row 2: Head Coach Travis Bartels, Jim
Millman, Bret Doyle, Max Schuchard, Justir
Jewett, Brandon Jacobs, Brent Headrick and
Assistant Coach Jim Keyes. Not pictured: Wayne
Pitsenberger and managers Wade Quick, Holist

Sutton and Brett Severtson

Left: Junior Wayne Pitsenberger shaves his
head just for wrestling season and keeps it th:

way for the majority of the vear

Varsity
Scoreboard

Arlington

Tri-Valley

Garretson

Flier Booster Club Trny
Pipestone L

Alcester-Hudson ...

Sioux Valley

CVCTrny

Sioux Valley

Hamlin

Marion-Freeman ..... e i
Deuel Trny

Milbank

Marion-Freeman ... W
Harrisburg Trny
Beresford
Harrisburg
Vermillion

West Central

Tri-Valley
Beresford
WestCentral ....

Vermillion
Bon Homme

Region 2B

Above: Freshman Joe Rydell looks to turn
Left: Sophomore Bret Doyle wrestles with

this opponent
Wrestling ® 49




Adolph finishes at the net

The girls closed the year with
with an overall record of 16-19 and
4-3 in the Central Valley Confer-
ence standings.

Not everything went the team’s
way as they struggled with serving
during those crucial times when

thL‘_\' needed to get on the score
The best sport is volley-

ball because it’'s fun and I

love to serve and set.

Danielle Rosheim
freshman

D

Right: Junior co-captain Charissa Sheppard,
on right, stretches to stop this tip by Colman-
Egan’s Tara Tanke

Varsity

Scorebo

Garretson
Castlewood
Grant Deuel

" Deubrook
Colman-Egan

Arlington
Dell Rapids
Lake Preston
Dell Rapids

Chester
Tri-Valley

Arlington
West Central

CVCTrny-No place
Dell Rapids
Tri-Valley

Sioux Valley

Tri-Valley

50 ¢ Volleyball

board.

Leading the team in most of the
record categories was junior Charissa
Sheppard. She was the top digger with
189, blocker with 69, spiker with 322
and led in serve receives with 326 /371
for 87.9%. She was chosen to the Cen-
tral Valley All-Conference team along
with senior Sandy Wiese, the team
leaderinserving. Shemade 168 points.

Freshman Mona Zephier had aserve
percentage rate of 97.1% to pace the
team and she was the top setter put-
ting up the ball up 562 times. Zephier,
who led the CVC in attacks with 93%,
was awarded honorable mention from
the conference along with junior Erin
Oswald.

The girls finished fourth in the

CVC standings behind Garretson
Howard and West Central.

Theyearended with a disappoint-
ing losses to Madison and Sioux
Valley in District 4A play.

Chosen as the most improved
player was sophomore Laura Iott, a
B-team member. Other awards were
given to Maren Skroch, freshman,
chosen for the Unsung Hero award,
and another freshman Kris Solem
for the Hustle Award.

Nine gi]‘lx earned letters from
Head Coach Georgia Adolph for the
final time as the veteran coach re-
signed from the job after the season
closed.

PTITrAT
17gX47AL |

o

L

“f
yes |

|




Left: Winner of the Hustle Award is fresh-
man Kris Solem shown taking a serve receive
Junior Erin Oswald (No. 4) is in front

Below: Sophomore Sunny Garcia bumps the

ball while others watch

Sandy Wiese
was chosen to the
Academic All-State team

Fast
Fact

Below: Team co-captain and the only senior
Sandy Wiese, watches her receive go skyward

A -team 16-19

Row 1: Maren Skroch, Kris Solem, Sunny
Garcia, Michelle Fargen, Mona Zephier and A]
Schliinz

Row 2: Coach Georgia Adolph, Amanda
Zephier, Erin( )swald, Charissa Sheppard, Sandy
Wiese and Andrea Gullickson.

B-team 14-10

Row 1: Margaret Barthel, Billi Cottier, AJ
Schliinz, Michelle Fargen, Sara Headrick and
Laura lott.

Row 2: Coach Peg Fargen, Lachelle Ahlers,
Lori Schmidt, Andrea Gullickson, Angie
Duncan, Jennifer Bruning and Danielle Rosheim

C-team 3-7

Row 1: Nora Johnson, Billi Cottier, Serrita
Teer, Melissa Adolph and Ashley Blum

Row 2: Coach Tom Stenger, Jennifer Bruning,
Lachelle Ahlers, Danielle Rosheim and Sara
Sorensen.

Volleyball ® 51




Season ends at District finals

['he season was full of ups and
downs for the basketball players,
but they ended with a winning
record.

Six seniors hit the court with not
too much varsity experience due to
so many seniors on the team the
previous year. But while the group

[ Rl e oo il

disappointed when we lost
to Sioux Valley (in the dis-
trict finals), but at least we
beat Madison.

Daron Johnson
senior

1>,

Right: Headrick
watches from left, and senior Josh Boysen stands

While junior Dustin
in block formation, senior Daron Johnson re
jects this shot attempt by David O’Hara of Tri
Valley

Varsity
Scoreboard

Harrisburg
Entringer Classic

CVCTrny-4th
Garretson

West Central
McCook Central
Baltic

Sioux Valley
TriValley
Dell Rapids
Howard
District4A

Disrict4A Finals
Sioux Valley

2 » Boys Basketball

spent a considerable amount of time
on the bench last season during the
games, they could be seen practicing
many nights after others had went
home.

The efforts paid off as the group
won many honors and according to
coach Rick Weber, ]‘].l\'(‘t’i some gnl)d
team basketball. They won fourth place
in the Central Valley Conference tour-
ney and tied with Howard and West
Central for second in the standings.

Seniors Daron Johnson and B]
Burshiem were named to the CVC All-
Conference team. Johnson led the CVC
in field goals (43 of 61), blocked shots
(15) and rebounds (55).

Named to CVC honorable mention

were seniors Cory Burshiem, Eri
Markuson
Headrick.

Johnson also was the overall

and junior Dustin

leader in points scored with 301,
rebounds with 186 and blocked a
total of 47 shots in the 21 games. BJ
Burshiem followed in scored with

-~

243 hitting 37 per cent of his 3-point-
ers.

Cory Burshiem led the team in
thefts with 49 and in assists with 63
while Dustin Headrick came in the
second place position for rebounds
(101), steals (32) and assists (54).

After defeating Madison in first
round districts, they lost to Sioux
Valley in the finals.




Left: After one of his 49 steals, senior Cory
Burshiem breaks loose for two quick points

Below: In the home and season opener,
senior guard Eric Markuson prepares to take off
down court against this Hamlin player Matt

Smith. The Fliers won the game

The team was second in free
throw percentage in the CVC
hitting 91 of 127 for 71.7%.

Below: Senior B] Burshiem shows he can
make a lay-up and not just a smooth sailing 3-

pointer.

A -team 12-9

Row 1: Coach Rick Weber, Eric Markuson,
Ryan Jaacks, Josh Boysen, Daron Johnson, Cory
Burshiem and BJ Burshiem.

Row 2: Jeremy Johnson, Jeremie Houtman,
Mitch Fargen, Dustin Headrick, Justin Krull,
KC Burshiem and Kyle Wiese

B-team 14-6

Row 1: Jeremy Johnson, Kyle Wiese, Mike
Holmoe, Mike Aadland, Mark Heinemann and
Drew Headrick.

Row 2: Coach Brian Relf, Mitch Fargen, KC
Burshiem, Brett Erickson, Justin Krull, Jeremie
Houtman and Jason Beyer.

C-team 12-8

Row 1: Dave Foreman, Anthony Hobbie,
Nate Gould, Noah Johnson and Tony Chamley.
Row 2: Coach David Pierson, Shaun Powers,
Scott Headrick, Nick LeBrun and Josh Waxdahl.
Row 3: Student Manager Nathan Beyer,
Aaron Boysen, Dennis Johnson and Brady Olson.

53 e Boys Basketball




Boy9 finish with State B title

Capturing the Class B state title
put the finishing touches on what
wasa perfect year for the golf teams.

After taking an exciting Region
1B win, the boys varsity moved on
and won the state title b\ one point

over three other tmms.Thq\ scored
a 488 while Parker, DeSmet and
Britton all shot 489s.

we get to

[ love golf cuz
20 outside and we

get to miss a lot of school.
Jodi Jensen
junior

Above: When it's competition time, the
seniors are as serious as can be, but during
practice sessions toward the end of the vyear,
they start to relax and have some fun. At left is
BJ Burshiem, who was the medalist at the CVC
meet and at right is Justin “Marv” Jewett, the
medalist at the Husky Invite in Elk Point.

Jeremy Johnson was
selected as All-State for
placing in the top 5.

54 ¢ Golf

Jeremy Johnson was a major factor
in the title win. He shot an 80 on day
one, then a 79 to compile a fifth place
score of 159 in his first state meet.

Justin Jewett took 11th firing a 161.
The Burshiem brothers (BJ-168, KC-
177) did not place.

Three of the boys won medalist hon-
ors at one meet or another and the
team won every meet they attended
except for the McCook Central Invite
where they lost by four strokes.

In Central Valley Conference play,
the boys were unstoppable for the
fourth year in a row as they once more
took the title. Jewett and B] Burshiem
tied along with Justin Stofferahn of
West Central for the medalist honors.

Above: Senior Justin Jewett watches his tee
shot from the number one box at the Flandreau
Golf Course. Jewett took 11th at the State B
meet.

Burshiem captured the play-off hole
while Jewett finished third. |
They blew the competition away
atthe Flandreau Invite w inning with
a low 112 to 131 for second place |
DeSmet. The Flier boys finished 1-2-
3 and 7. KC Burshiem was the med-

alist at this meet.

On the girls side, eighth grader
Jessica Jewett was a top nmshur at
every meet. She placed sixth at the
state meet. Also attending
junior Jodi Jensen.

In honor of his boys team win-
ning the state and just as he retires
after 15 years as head coach, Jim
McGlone was named “South Da-
kota Golf Coach of the Year.”

> state was

Above: Junior golfer Jodi Jensen arrange
her clubs as she prepares for the Flandreat
Inviational held in April. She attended the Stals
B meet at Huron but did not place.




Varsity Boys & Girls

Row 1: Sitting, Jeremy Johnson, Jodi Jensen
and Kris Solem

Row 2: Standing, Jessica Jewett, B] Burshiem
KC Burshiem, Justin Jewett and Amy Powers

JV Boys & Girls

Row 1: Nick Cottier, Darin Thomas, Billi
Cottier and Becci Hoffman.

Row 2: Mike Drennen, Drew Headrick, Mark
Heinemann, Shaun Powers, Troy Kuhnel, Darrel
Bonrud and Jamie Ahlers

Varsity
Scoreboard

Beresford Dual
Buskyilnw. ..c..ooio 1st
DakotaValley Inv. 1st
Flandreaulnwv. ..... 1st
Dell Rapids Inv. ...
JesseJameslinv. ..

Region 1B
State B ........ s ML MRy | - SRV TIe

Above: Practice is important and junior KC
Burshiem uses the practice green to brushup on
his chipping form.

Left: Eyeing what lays ahead of himis junior
Jeremy Johnson. In his first trip to the state
meet, he placed fifth helping his team win the
State B title.

Golf * 55




Five place i four events at As

Taking first at the Flier Booster
Club Invitational highlighted the
girls track team accomplishments
for the season.

Good weather was available for
all meets as there weren’t any can-
cellations or postponements.

The girls racked up 108 points
nudging the always tough Madi-

—m My

sport is track because it

favorite

doesn’t all depend on you

like some of the other sports.
Ashley Blum
freshman

Above: In the 400 meter relay of the Flier
Booster Club Invitational, first leg runner Sunny
Garcia, at right, hands off to A] Schliinz who
battles with runners from Madison, at left and
Chester, in the center. The girls took second in
this race, ahead of both Madison and Chester,
but just .1 second behind the foursome from

Fulda, MN.

Mona Zephier won four
CVC gold medals...long
triple jump; 400 & 800 relays

Fact

56 * Track

son at the Flandreau Invite. The Bull-
dogs had 104.5 points while Chester
came in with 104 points. It was the first
team title for the girls since 1992 and

only the sixth in the 26-year history of

the invitational.

No new school records were broken
by either team during the season.

The boys team concentrated more
onindividual efforts. Somerelay teams
were filled by eighth graders due to
lack of high school participation. In the
Central Valley Con ference meet,
Charles Knutson, freshman long dis-
tance runner, took the gold in the 3200
meter.

Senior Cory Burshiem made the
most of his time at the State A meet in

Above: Neil Knutson heads around the sec-
ond turn of his third lap in the 1600 meter run.
He was one of the five senior boys out for track.
Nora Janssen was the only senior girl.

Spearfish by leaping 511" to take
eighth in the high jump.

For the girls team, CVC gold
medals were won by the 400 and 800
meter relay teams and by freshman
Mona Zephier in the long and triple
jump events. The relay team mem-
bers were Sunny Garcia, Charissa
Sheppard, Zephier and Ashley
Blum.

The girls team participated in
seven events at state. Zephier took
third in the triple jump at 356",
fourth in the long jump at 16'6” and
Garcia was eighth in the long jump
1 A |

The 800 meter relay team was
sixth with a time of 1:49.37.

Above: Giving a huge heave of the shot is
senior Brent Headrick.




Row 1: Ross Bowman, Jeremiah Peterson,
Collin Jacobs, Brandon Rose, Anthony Hobbie
and Dusty Schoeberl

Row 2: Paul Husaboe, Brett Erickson, Dustin
Headrick, Darby Landgren, Scott Headrick, Jus-
tin Krull and Anthony Aadland.

Row 3: Mike Aadland, Nick LeBrun, Brent
Headrick, Neil Knutson, Charles Knutson, Levi
Luttmann, Cory Burshiem, Travis Eich and
Jeremie Houtman

Row 1: Kelsey Blum, Amy LeBrun, Jennifer
Bruning, Mona Zephier, Jacque Schmidt, Ashley
Blum, Maren Skroch, Sunny Garcia and Melissa
Adolph.

Row 2: A] Schliinz, Laura lott, Erin Oswald,
Lori Schmidt, Charissa Sheppard, Lori
Gullickson, Andrea Gullickson and Amanda
Zephier.

Row 3: Steph Bechen, Myhra Zephier, Nora
Janssen, Laura Schmidt, Kyndal Ziegenbein,
Danielle Montgomery, Erica Rorvik and Jill

Above: In the 800 meter relay, freshman
Mona Zephier accepts the baton from junior
Charissa Sheppard.

Varsity
Scoreboard

Boys Girls
Dan Lennon Relays
Dakota Valley Inv. . 3rd
Pipestonelinv. ...... NPK
Beresford Inv. ........ 5th
Flier Booster Club .. 6th
Howard Wood Relays
Sioux Valley Inv. .... 5th
Roosevelt Qualifier
Dell Rapids Inv.
Madison C&C ...

Left: Junior hurdler Dustin Headrick has the
look of determination as he heads for the win-
ning tape at the Pipestone Invitational.

Track ® 57




mA,B,(to!

Seven class periods ﬁll the day

“For our fourth
nine weeks
American History/
English project
(Women of the
20th Century),

l got to
demonstrate the
Charleston. It was
a roaring good

Right: Cutting the board

timel”

just right is senior Dan Gaspar
as a student in building trades
].51\ class ‘l‘\‘.}‘ni on an addi

tion at Mr. McGlone’s house ¥ " A

Above: Freshman Sam
Ekern takes advantage of study
hall time to finish her home
work

Right: While senior Amber
Headrick concentrates on the
music, classmate Sommer Koel
is more interested in flashing
her infamous smile

58 * Academics




In a poll of the
classes for fa-

vorite subject

Oth: 27% English
1 0th: 28% Biology
| 1th: 22% Ag

29% English

Left: Junior Bart Bauske
organizes books as part of his
library assistant duties

Above: Freshman art stu
dent Josh Waxdahl sands
downs a rough spot on his pot

made in Art I.

Left: English II1 students
learn the art of weaving from
Mrs. Carol Parsley.

Academics * 59




Above: Mr. Bruce Porisch helps Brian Arnold

Miss Chris Kraft in the physical science lab

with the dissecting of a star fish
Below: The first-year was the final-year for

Math is just one of the subjects that  taught is Pre-calculus, for seniors.
student are required to take...at least Math teachers are Mrs. Roberta
for the first two years. Luttmann, Mr. LeBroy Benson and

Freshmen must take algebra. If Mr. Rick Weber.
taken as an eighth grader, they move
on to geometry with sophomores.

Juniors are found with a Functions,

Statistics and Trigonometry book
stored in their locker. A newer class

“Math is my favorite subject
because it is so fun!"

Paul Husaboe O 9"

Right: “Anatomy was an interesting class
for me,” said junior Emilee Ellingson, pictured
at right taking notes, adding that it focused on
ascience she is interested in. Angela Lind peers

60 * Math & Science through binoculars at bird species




It's ‘element’ary

Chris Kraft's physical science classes,
covered basic applications such as the
flow of electricity and laws of gravity.

Students in Mr. Bruce Porisch’s bi-
ology classes spent their time dissect-

Any well-rounded student can be
found with at least one kind of science
book in their possession.

Those in first-year instructor Miss

ing various items. He also taught
anatomy and physiology.

Chemistry and physics students
were greeted by another first-year in-
structor Mr. David Pierson.

“Biology is very interesting and we
couldn't ask for a better teacher

than Mr. Porisch!”
Chandra Vogelzang O 10"

Left: Junior Barry Hecht searches for a cer-
tain bird during the anatomy class’s trip to the
Flandreau City Park.

Far left: Mr. David Pierson is the new chem-
istry instructor at the school. He teaches chem-
istry I, I and physics.

Left: Mr. Rick Weber teaches two periods of
math along with being the activity director for
the district

Below: Freshman class member Geriann
Iverson t‘\Pldllh to the rest of the class the
answer to the problem on the board.

Above: Sophomore Jenifer Dingman works
with the star fish during biology class.

Math & Science ® 61




Repeats itself

After an absence of one year, Mr.
Jim McGlone was able to take his se-
nior government students out to Pierre
to see the happenings in the state capi-
tol building.

Good weather led the bus and 59
seniors out west where they learned
how the state government works and
watched the state legislature in action.

Seniors were also required to attend
a school board and a city council meet-
ing. Many filled out voter registration
cards when they toured thelocal court-
house.

For juniors, American history is a
major portion of their grade when it is
integrated with the English III classes.

Right: Junior Angela Lind gets into the act-
ing part for her English /history presentation of
the Cotton Club. Seated is sophomoe Malia

Luttmann a jazz band member. Lind and her

partners used the band to add to their presenta-

10N

Y

“My favorite class is psychology
because it’s interesting and Mr.

Fodness is a great teacher.”

Kyla Jorgensen O 12"

Above: Lip syncing the song “Sophisticated
Lady” is junior Emilee Ellingson as part of her
English/history presentation

Right: Junior Tony Alberts portrays his dad
as a hippy at Woodstock during this group’s
project on the firstanniversary of the Woodstock
Festival. Tony Julson and Shelly Kneebone are
also in the skit portraying radio announcers

62 ® Language Arts/Social Studies

Sociology, pyschology, free enter-
prise and economics are some more of
the classes offered to juniors and se-
niors.

In the lower grades, the only re-
quired classis geography for the sopho-
mores. Only one semester of study is
needed for credit.

Below: English IV settles down towarg

end of the year. Here Holly Prebble, foreg |
and Sommer Koel fill out their “Who's Whg
surveys. Otherwise the students studied Brifi

Literature




Speak to me

All four English classes taught writ-
ing, thinking and understanding skills.
English I concentrated on poetry and
Shakespeare’s tragedy “Romeo and
uliet” while English Il included speech
ind demonstrations.
Freshman Nora Johnson said “Mr.
linder’s class is never boring.”
English II1 was combined with
American History for projects while

English IV studied British Literature.

Spanish was the only foreign lan-
guage offered to students. Groups cre-
ated presentations about a Spanish
speaking country. Posters, pictures,
souvenirs, food, music and native
clothing were some of the highlights.

Both Spanish 1 & Il used the Internet
for interaction.

Leslie Jensen said, “Spanish is fun.”

Left: ( ‘thl\l'l\H('\'[‘(\lh‘\\,IN”1\‘\IJ\\\PI‘I\('\'
person when the seniors asked the school board
to allow graduation exercises to be held out

side. The answer was...no

Below: Junior Jamie VonEy e adjusts hisstrap
as he plays the part of a female newscaster

Above: Spanish I & II and geography in-
structor Mr. Don Loomis gets into the craze of

Grease Day” during homecoming week

“English Il is my favorite ¢lass.
Mrs. Beaner is a good teacher. |
like her way of teaching and she
lets us have fun.”

Emily Pulscher O 10"

Social Studies/Language Arts * 63




Above: Always working on the school’s web
page is sophomore Mike Holmoe.

Below: Sophomore Malia Luttmann works
with clay. “Art allows you to make magnificent
pieces of work with your own hands,” she said

64 ¢« Computers/Art

Surfing the n

Internet could be used everywherq
after the schools wiring project was com
pleted over the summer by peniten
tiary inmates.

Computers get bigger and faster
each year so the district hired Mrs.
Marda Olson as a Technology Coordi-
nator for all three school buildings.

She was the one to call if a com-
puter wasn’t working properly,
needed some more memory, a chip or
card of some kind.

Mrs. LeAnn Carr moved up from
eighth grade instructor to teach most
of the science and applications classes.

say. | love my Master!”

Missy Thompson O 10"

Right: As part of his computer applications
class, sophomore Jared Weatherly works with a

Spafford student giving her some tips on the

computer.




Left: Getting out early in the year for some
drawing of architecture are these students,

A
A Collin Jacobs, Josh Waxdahl, Anthony Hobbie

Bt Ty i i i » 41 SR
" f"’”é{;’f“'f{ Vil 3 and Aaron Boysen.

Left: These girls sketching local homes had a
visitor. From left are Michelle Fargen, Lachelle
Ahlers, Steph Price and Angela Duncan.

Above: Exchange student from the Czech
Republic, Jan Doubrava, enjoyed his time in the
Art classes. Here he puts just the right touch on
his pot that will travel home with him.

semester for pottery.

First semester students traveled to
Minneapolis to see the Walker Mu-
seum and the Institute of Art.

Students were also in competitions
and exhibits in Sioux Falls, Brookings
and Flandreau for the second annual
Youth Invitational Art Show.

Lots of people take art for lots of
different reasons.

Some enjoy drawing or sketching
while most like to be in the second

“The art trip was very exciting and it
was a great inspiration to see art
from famous artists. The thing |
enjoyed the most was viewing a piece
by the French sculptor Ausust Rodin,

who | read about in a book.”

Jan Doubrava O 11"

Above: Senior Troy Kuhnel works in the
darkroom as part of Desktop Publishing re-
Left: Second semester student Melissa quirements.

Dickey spends extra time on her bowl. Computers/Art ® 65




Lessons

Highlights for the Family & Con-
sumer Science classes were many, but
probably the most visual segment of
the classes were babies and quilts.

Students were kept awake through
the night when taking care of their
“Baby Think It Over” dolls. These dolls
were human-like and if students
slacked off on responsibilities in tak-
ing care of it, a sensor could confirm
this when it was checked upon return.

Log cabin quilts and wall hangings
were a popular sewing project. One
quilt was raffled and brought in $600
for the new resource center. Business
manager Lisa Sanderson won the quilt.

Over 25 ABC quilts (At-Risk Babies
Crib Quilts) were made and distrib-
uted locally, statewide and nationally.

The career classes shadowed in an

Right:A welder finishes up a project in In-
dustrial Arts class.

il

“Ag has to be my favorite subject.
It's actually something [ can use in
life!”

Travis Jensen O 12"

il

Above: Washing up after a day in the shop
are Mark Wentworth, Corey Schoeberl, Neil
Bennett, Jeremy Elverud and Mr. Dan Folkerts

Right: Heading out the door for the week-
end is sophomore Christina Dwarf with her
“Baby Think It Over Doll”. Students learned
just how much work a baby can be in real life
while taking care of the life-like doll.

66 * Vocational Classes

for life

area of interest and gave slide presen-
tations to summarize learnings.

The families class had discussions
about present concerns and relation-
ships and what they wanted in their
future families while independent liv-
ing students learned what to look for
when buying a vehicle.

Below: Freshman Ashley Blum puts somg
finishing touches on one of her projects in Mrs

Janelle Weatherly’s class.




Something useful

Hands-on learning is a common
theme in Mr. Dan Folkerts and Mr.
Brian Bergjord’s classes. Not a lot of

time is spent sitting at a desk as stu-
dents get involved in these classes.
First-year ag students spent time
learning the fundamentals of ag by
holding mock FFA meetings. They
learned the “tools of the trade” by
constructing nail boxes and feedbunks.

Horticulture students raised some
seedlings and learned about plant life.

Those in building trades took ad-
vantage of going outside as they built
anaddition to Mr. Jim McGlone’s house
during the fall.

Welding, general maintainance,
and basic shop were also offered to
those in industrial arts classes.

Left: Seniors Daron Johnson and Anthony
Aadland work on the floor at Mr. McGlone's
house during building trades class.

Below: February
freshmen Leslie Jensen and Abby Anderson

14th delivery fell upon

Above: Horticulture class allows students to
get outside if only for a brief time to water the
seedlings. The job is given to seniors Jared
Gelderman and Mark Wentworth.

“Ag is a fun class and it is in
direct relationship to the occu-
pation | am going into.”

Jeremy Schrecengost O 11"

Vocational Classes ® 67




Keeping in tune

Band and vocal are two extra cur-
ricular activities offered that also give
credit.

Every vear the band takes on more

and more challenges. New, was the

creation of a drumline. The group’s
beat was heard and their tricky
manuevers were seen at several ath-
letic events as well as community
events, too.

The marching band was at Gypsy
Day in Aberdeen, Hobo Day in
Brookings, the county fair parade and
at Memorial Day services. The concert
band performed five concerts during
the year. The jazz band kept a smooth
beat and entertained at many events
including the senior prom at the
manor. They were also in contests.
Everyone participated in the solo and
ensemble contest in Sioux Falls and

"(;'l;oir is fun. 'The vocal con-
tests are different from middle
| school ones. At the CVC con-

cert, you got to meet people.”

Billie Jo Albers O 9"

— —

Above: The show choir put on a dance num-
ber at the spring vocal concert. Dancing are

All-State Vocal selections:
Alto:

Julie Bonrud, Candice Kneebone*,
alternate Emily Pulscher
Bass:

Blake Doyle, Kenny Nelson,

Soprano:

Nina Doyle, Susan Johnson
alternate Rosita Salway
Tenor:

Adam Duggins, Cal McKeown

the large group contest in Madison.

In choir, a new teacher greeted the
students, Mrs. Carrie Hiniker. The
choir performed at the manor, did two
concerts and participated in the large
group contest in Madison. Some went
to solo and ensemble contests in Sioux
Falls.

New was the show choir, a group of
18 singers and dancers. They per-
formed at the spring concert and com-
peted in various contests.

Junior Laura Schmidt said, “Vocal
was awesome because this is the first
year for show choir with the guys.”

Members also sang at graduation.

Below: Bret Doyle keeps the beat going while
doing fancy maneuvers in the Drum Line

from left, Susan Johnson, Andrew Austreim,
Jim Millman and Julie Bonrud. All are seniors.

Band Honors:

Band Booster Scholarship:
Jim Millman
John Philip Sousa Award:

Below: Freshman Cody Chamblin ta
rest from playing his tuba while he
some action at the student council game

ing homecoming week

Sara Headrick

Above: Freshmen Maren Skroch keys out

the school song during a pep rally.

alternate Brandon Jacobs
*4-year All-State Member

alternate Drew Headrick
68 * Music




Above: Band members are row 1: Charissa
\]w}‘}mxd,( handra Vogelzang, Marcie Iverson,
Stefanie Houtman, Zach Janssen, Elizabeth
Becker, Nora Johnson, Stephanie Kontz, Shawna
Duncan, Serrita Teer, Sunny Garcia, Shelly
Kneebone and Lynsey Sutton. Row 2: Angie
Duncan, Melissa Adolph, Andrea Solem, Casey
Halvorson, Jacque Schmidt, Abby Anderson
Maren Skroch, Jeremiah Janssen, J[im Millman,
Danielle Rosheim, Jill Burggraff, Steven
Dahlmeier, Amy Powers, Kris Solem, Angela
Lind, Sara Headrick, Mona Zephier, Jennifer
Bruning, Kathryn DeClerk, Sara DeClerk and
Malia Luttmann. Row 3: Brent Headrick, Shaun
Powers, Cody Chamblin, Kassi Bokker, Nathan
Bever, Jason Heinemann, Paul Lacey, Rosita
Salway, Levi Luttmann, Eric Markuson, Jason
Bever, Emilee Ellingson, Justin Jewett, Jennifer
Underwood, Scott Headrick, Noah Johnson
Anthony Hobbie and Aaron Boysen. Row 4
Antoni Martin, Bret Doyle, Adam Duggins, Dan
Gaspar, Barry Hecht, Tony Julson, Andrea
Gullickson, Laura Eng, Collin Jacobs, Nathan
LaLonde and Director Steve Solem

Left: Music-less, Aaron Boysen mustsneak a
sideways look at Anthony Hobbie’s sheet. Both
are freshmen

Left: Practicing the song “Be Like a Butter-

fly” are sophomores Emily Pulscher and Nicole

Sheppard while Mrs. Carrie Hiniker, new voc al
instructor pl.\\ s the piano.

Above: One of the first performances for the
Drum Line was at a home basketball game

Left: Rvan Jaacks and Candice Kneebone,
seniors, sing solo parts in the spring vocal con
cert held in the Community Center. Mr. Dan
Sutton directed both classes for the final nine-
weeks of school while Mrs. Hiniker was on
maternity leave

Music ® 69




T
|

From One Event to Another

L | .
* Activities give students options

“The most

embarassing part
of the year for me

was in Little
Orpheum when
Steve Dahlmeier,
Jeremy Johnson
\bove: In the “Balcony and | got up (and
Cal McKeown listens ‘ ' did Men in Black),
and nobody

lisbelief as Sara Headrick {
laughed.”

withdisbe

ts back on his life
ymAar

Scene

reflec

Right: Participating in the
All-School play are Lynsey
Brandon Jacobs, Erica

e Dahlmeier

Sutton

Rorvik and Stev

\1‘\‘\\ Candice Kneebone
accepts the Zellers Scholarship
from Eudora Zellers. She will

be attending nursing training

Right: Getting into the spirit
of homecoming is freshman
allows the
at a

Nate Gould who

seniors to paint his face

girls basketball game

70 * Activities




In apollofthe
student

chose Home-
coming as their
favorite school

activity

Left: Stopping to pause for
introductions at the prom’s
Grand March are junior Travis
Kuhnel and senior Julie
Bonrud.

-
o
3 |

|
|
| \
|\

A

Above: Junior Carin
Peterson shows her school
spirit by dressing up on
“Grease Day” during home-
coming.

Left: Nosing his way
through the whipped cream
to the jellybeans is junior
[ravis Stenberg during Stu-
dent Council Games.

Activities o 71




R o

SPIRIT IS THERE

With all of the events and ac-
tivities happening, it was hard
not to get caught up in the Spirit
of Homecoming.

Fromimitating various people
during Little Orpheum to show-
ing up for class in your pajamas
to decorating your locker, ev-
eryone had plenty of opportuni-
ties to show spirit.

The busy and exciting week
started off with Little Orpheum
and coronation on Monday, Sept.
22. The seniors took the trophy
for the Best Overall skit for their
“All That Pat Show” featuring a
return appearance from the Pom
Pom Squad-Cory Burshiem,
Brent Headrick, Justin Jewettand
Adam Toso. They appeared on
the talk show hosted by “Pat”,
Julie Bonrud.

Best Class Skit was awarded
to the sophomores with their
version of “The Royalty.” They
crowned Ralph, portrayed by
Travis Deutscher, and Mary
Katherine Gallagher, a popular
character from SNL, purtrayed
by Drew Headrick.

Faculty members entertained
with the “Top 10 Reasons Why
Coach McGlone Shouldn’t Re-
tire.”

“The skit gives us the chance
to be creative and act a little bit
crazy,” said Mr. John Evans.

Throughout the week, stu-
dents dressed to themes such as
“Grease”, pajama and backward
days. They participated in the
Student Council games such as
the Obstacle Course and Find
the Jelly Bean.

The week ended with the foot-
ball game and a dance in the
lunch room.

Right: Football Pl.]}vl‘\ dressed as McCook
Central cheerleaders are Troy Kuhnel, Nate

Gould, Dustin Headrick, Jeremie Houtman and
Buck Bauske.

72 * Homecoming

Right: The shop classes seem to always be in
charge of the Flier mobile. Flying down main
street toward the Friday afternoon pep rally
uptown are senior Travis Jensen and ag instruc-
tor, Mr. Dan Folkerts

Below: The football players chain gang in-

cluded from left Adam Toso, Brandon Jacobs,
Justin Jewett, Cory Burshiem and Brent
”Uddl‘l(l\v

7/0//!0(‘0//3/'/,"(/
week rs the bes!
because everyone
has fun.
Ts fun fo gel oul
of doing stuff in
('/(/ 55

Noah Johnson
Freshman

-

é’ v’




Left: The royalty are from left Kim Larson,
Candice Kneebone, Kyla Jorgensen, Kathryn
DeClerk, Crown Bearer M'Lynn Christensen,
Queen Sandy Wiese, King Justin Jewett, Logan
Olson, B] Burshiem, Cory Burshiem and Tim
Redder. Not pictured: Crown Bearer Ryan
Sutton

Below: Singing the school song at the Pep
Rally are senior boys Logan Olson, Cory
Burshiem, B] Burshiem, Tim Redder, and sitting
Brent Headrick and Ryan Jaacks

Left: The cheerleaders chant “Go, Team Go”
at the main street pep rally infront of the Crystal
Theatre. From left, are Shelly Kneebone, Nina
Doyle, Nicole Sheppard and Crystal Christensen.

Below: Mr. Dave Spolum portrays a scoutin
the faculty’s skit

Left: Junior Jan Doubrava, center, and ex-
change student from the Czech Republic, gets
into the spirit of homecoming as new students
were required to sing the school song. At left is
senior Jason Dailey and at right is freshman

Barry Scofield Homecoming ® 73




1 EEEEEE 1] | 11 NN 1
i ] ) i L ”1 i
T ! T } .
Tt I 1 | .| 1 I 1
1 In.| 1 1 1 4 1] 1 1 } 4
‘ o R AR - } - : et ]
0 PLays
Right: Being a part of the cast but not seen on
.‘\Udltl()n,\,n]l‘n]ﬁ”/dtl(‘n.\(‘lnd stage is the job for a prompter “l]l'll\“_:ll]\‘\!)h‘
manv hours of practice are just a act play, the job was given to sophomore Malia
few of the ingredients needed for G
successful p]a\‘\ Below: In an attempt to get away from the
Two Pl‘]\\ were pvrfurnwd. police, Mrs. Wellington purtm\mi by junior

Susan Johnson, dashes out after a bomb goes off

The one-act was first and was
S ; i - . in the basement during the All-School Play

titled “Balcony Scene.” This was
a drama set at the funeral of a
ne’er-do-well man. Heis escorted
tothe church’s balcony by a friend
and is forced to listen to what
others have to say about his past.

The group took the play to the
regional competition and four cast
members earned superior acting
awards, Kari Lacey, Cal
McKeown, Grant Lacey and Sara
Headrick.

The All-School play was “You
Can’t Take It With You” and was
centered around an oddball fam-
ily whose daughter becomes en-
gaged to a straight-laced guy.

Directors were Mrs. Gaye Lynn
Beaner, who was alsoin charge of
the One-Act, Mrs. Carrie Hiniker
and Mrs. Jennifer LeMaster. / loved doing the

The first performance was
April 16 at 2 p.m. for junior high
students and then again that - g
evening for the public. Another “Sillowman” was .
performance was given April 17. really fun . . .bul

“I had a blast while preparing kind of
for the play,” said sophomore
Emily Pulscher. “We thought that
we were so unprepared the open- Steven Dahlmeier
ing night, but we made it through Junior

and did a good job.” ”
Not all of the play was work

according to junior Susan

/;/z/// because 1! lef Oy

me go nuls. /)/;/},Vr/

l’/l.'/)(l/'(/ § \//.’(/v

Johnson. “We had some great
times when we weren’t practic-
ing,” she said.

Another sophomore, Grant b
Lacey, liked his surroundings. Y
“The play was loads of fun be- & i
cause I got to hang around with #oa :
great people,” said Lacey. - |

Right: Most of the crew from the All-School C— t
\ =
Play gather on stage for this scene . "

74 » Plays




Left: Those involved with plays are Row 1
Erica Rorvik, Susan Johnson*, Grant Lacey”
Kari Lacey*, Shaun Powers, Steven Dahlmeier*
Brandon Jacobs*, Lynsey Sutton, Darby
Landgren* and Cal McKeown*. Row 2: Malia
Luttmann*, Emily Pulscher®, Stephanie Kontz
Leslie Jensen, Chandra Vogelzang, Adam
Duggins, Angela Lind*, Sara Headrick* and
Emilee Ellingson*. Row 3: Mrs. Gaye Lynn
Beaner, Mrs. Jennifer LeMaster, Elizabeth
Becker, Amber Headrick, Wendi Thompson,
Sommer Koel, Dayton Wiese, Shawna Duncan
Nicole Sheppard, Lori Gullickson and Sara
Christensen. Not pictured: Mrs. Carrie Hiniker
Julie Bonrud*, Christina Miller*. (* denotes par
ticipation in One-Act Play also

Left: In this scene, Cal McKeown, on floor, is
told by Darby Landgren’s character that anyone
can take up wrestling for a hobby. Also in the
photo are Kari Lacey, Brandon Jacobsand Emilee

Ellingson

NNX

Above: Robert, played by sophomore Cal
McKeown, wonders about his life in the One

Act Play performance Balcony Scene.’

Far Left: Junior Angela Lind gives a helping
hand to senior Julie Bonrud with her hair clip
These girls were a part of the One-Act Play

‘Balcony Scene

Left: Husband and wife Shaun Powers and
Kari Lacey in a scene from “You Can’t Take It
With You” presented in April




“"HAVE THE TIME
OF YOUR LIFE”

Students dressed in tuxedos
and formals were the main at-
traction for the junior-senior
prom held May 2.

After the juniors spent a con-
siderable amount of time fund-
raising, they spent another week
decorating the Community Cen-
ter. Theme for the prom was
“Have the Time of Your Life.”
Theroom was decorated inroyal
blue and yellow.

For thesecond year, the Grand
March was held in the high
school gymdueto thelarge num-
ber of couples. Chosen as King
and Queen were Jared
Gelderman and April
Christenson. Other candidates
were BJ] Burshiem, Cory
Burshiem, Dan Holmoe, Eric
Markuson, Tim Redder, Kathryn
DeClerk, Kyla Jorgensen,
Candice Kneebone, Kim Larson
and Sandy Wiese.

Music Express provided the
tunes, videos and a karaoke ma-
chine for the dance which began
at 8:30 p.m. PicPro was there to
help record the special evening
with couple or group pictures.

Sophomores chosen to serve
up the punch were Sunny Garcia
and Justin Krull. Other help in
the kitchen came from Aron
Donaldson and Shaun Powers.

The after-prom party was held
at the Empire Bowl and
Gigglebees in Sioux Falls. One
hundred students attended the
parent-sponsored event. Hun-
dreds of dollars in prizes were
given away to those in atten-
danceranging from socks to elec-
tronic equipment.

Right: From a field of 12 candidates, Jared
Gelderman and April Christenson were chosen
as the 1998 Prom King and Queen

Below: These dancers get into the mood of
the evening right away. Barry Hecht and Wayne
Pitsenberger are shown

— n
Ornce LS and V

served punch as
\u/)//'///."l/‘«‘\‘ we
altended three
proms. Sl miss it
next year 7 was fun

gelling dressed up

Kim Larson

Senior ”

P

Right: Waiting around for just the right song
are Mike Tollefson, Malisa Dingman and Tina 0
Duinkerken

76 * Prom




Left: The boys sit at the tables waiting. From
left, Dusty Hoffman, Luke Herrick, Kyle

Sampson and Troy Kuhnel
Below: Juniors having a good time are An-
drea Solem, Levi Luttmann and his date Rita

Ligtenberg of Mitchell, a former classmate of

the junior class

Left: The karaoke is a fun time as shown by
these girls singing “Mickey”. From left Jodi

Jensen, Katie McKeown and Kyla Jorgensen

Below: Punch serving duties were given to

sophomores Sunny Garcia and Justin Krull

Left: Dancers start off moving and keep go-

ing until midnight

Prom ¢ 77




THE END IS HERE

For 59 seniors, the end came
Sunday, May 24, 1998. After 13
long years and an inspiring
\pcuh by retiring teacher, Jim
McGlone, the seniors headed out
the door for unknown futures.

McGlone told the class to look
around at the person next to
them, because it might be the
last time they see each other. He
told the class that he dreamed of
being an 84-year old man and
being inv ited to the Class of 98's
25th reunion. He told statistics
that the class may endure by that
time. Many will be affected by
such tlum,s as the AIDS virus, a
violent crime, divorce, job
changes, etc. He also said by that
time, it was quite possible that
five or six of them would no
longer be living.

The 31-year veteran teacher
told the class they needed some
“want-to-ness” in
change the world.

President Justin Jewett gave
his farewell speech and then the
class finally was allowed to walk
across the stage and reach out
for the purple certificate they had
always wanted.

Forty-five class members plan
to attend universities, colleges
or technical schools, three will
head into the work force, five
into the armed forces and five
are undecided.

Twenty-nine seniors earned
the privilege of wearing an honor
medallion.

Mrs. Janelle Weatherly, home
economics vocational teacher,
was honored as the district’s
teacher of the year.

CrLass Morro:
“You never really leave a place you
love...part of it you take with you, leav-
ing a part of you behind.”

Crass FLOWER:
Cream-colored Rose dipped in Maroon
Crass COLORS:

Forrest Green, Maroon, Cream

order to

Right: Members of the class of 1998 wait
while the rest of the group files into the gym.

78 * Graduation

Right: The speech was short as promised
and had some humor in it along with one last N
lessson taught. Mr. Jim McGlone was chosenby
the seniors as the graduation speaker. He told
the class he was leaving after 31 years and they
after four and they were all going out together.

Below: Julie Bonrud attaches senior bead

around the neck of her 13-year classmate, Corey

Schoeberl l

; wds

!//1/!/’//’{/ aboul all

that we had been

through .!/uny» y

thal made our class {

whal we Liad become.

T was bLappy, nervous
and excited all at

once, bul mos /// sad

because Ta ur//r/ SO0

be saying (/qu/—/)l/L’ lo
wonderful friends.

Amber Headrick

Senior ”




Left: Graduates react to McGlone’s comment
about so much testing going on in the world.

SCHOLARSHIP
& AWARDS

AMERICAN LEGION
Justin Jewett, Sandy Wiese
ARMSTRONG SCHOLARSHIP
Nina Doyle
BOOSTER SCHOLARSHIP
Lisa Doyle
FLANDREAU EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP
Sandy Wiese
ROBERT FULLER SCHOLARSHIP
Candice Kneebone
JELLIFFE SCHOLARSHIP
Josh Boysen
MASONIC AWARD
Jared Gelderman
PEO AwaRrD
Kari Lacey
FLANDREAU IMPROVEMENT
CORPORATION SCHOLARSHIPS
Amber Headrick, Tim Redder
Mooby County ENTERPRISE
SCHOLARSHIP
Amber Headrick
ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR
SCHOLARSHIP
Kari Lacey
GEORGE RICE SCHOLARSHIP
Sandy Wiese
ALicE M. RuscH SCHOLARSHIPS
Neil Knutson, Kari Lacey, Kim
Larson, Tim Redder
TrRENT HARVEST AG FESTIVAL
SCHOLARSHIPS
Kathryn DeClerk, Nora Janssen,
Neil Knutson, Kari Lacey
WITTERN SCHOLARSHIPS
Dan Holmoe, Paula Larson
ZELLERS SCHOLARSHIPS
April Christenson, Candice
Kneebone

PRESIDENT'S EDUCATON AWARDS

Josh Boysen, Lisa Doyle, Amber
Headrick, Brent Headrick, Dan
Holmoe, Candice Kneebone, Neil
Knutson, Kari Lacey, Kim Larson,
Paula Larson, Sandy Wiese
REGENT'S SCHOLARS

Josh Boysen, Neil Knutson, Kari
Scofield, Sandy Wiese

Above left: Both tears of joy and tears of
sadness are wiped aside by Kathryn DeClerk

Left: The only vear he attends Flandreau
High School was the most important to Jason
Dailey. He smiles as he receives his diploma
from School Board President Dave Johnson and
moves on to greet Mr. Jim McGlone, speaker
and government teacher.

Graduation ¢ 79




Aadland, Amanda

Aadland, Anthony .........cceceeveiineecennnns
Aadland, Mike

Aadland, Miranda

ACADEMICS......

ACTIVITIES ...

Adolph, Eric ...

Adulph GROIRIR convssosmensmmmpsnsrsisnss 38, 42, 50, 51
Adolph, \Iclls\a 10, 11, 42, 51, 57, 69
AG

5, Andrew
, Dave...

s, Jamie
Ahlers, Lachelle
Albers, i
Albers, Kimber ..
Albers, Rose ...
Alberts, Tony .
Allen, Amber
Allen, Brandon
Allen, Howard ..
Allen, Richard
Amdahl, Stephanie .
Amdahl, Terra .....
Ament, (,cnr ria
Anderson, Abby
Anderson, ]ex\c
Anderson, Joel
Anderson, Kenny .
Appleton, Kristina .
Armstrong, Brandon
Arnold, Bobby
Arnold, Brian .

ATHLETICS
Aurcn Idl"ﬂiL
29, 31, 36, 68

Barmn McClain

Bartels, Travis ...... . 46,47, 48,49

Barthel, Margaret 15, 36, 51

Bauer, Brooke..... e 23, 40, 41

Bauer, Tye , 36,39, 47
Bauske, Bart ,42,43,59
Bauske, Buck .

Beaner, Gaye Lynn.

Beaulieu, Dustin

Bechen, Steph

Becker, Elizabeth

Begkxtmnd Mark

Bennett, Blaine .....

Bennett, Neil .

Benson, LeRoy

Benting, Sarah ..

Bergjord, Brian ..

Bernard, Eliza

Beyer, Jason ..

Beyer, Nathan

Bird, Jaime

Blum Ashley .

BRI, KEISEY -..oooorrrroomsereoeersomesseremereessesensees 57

Boever, Miranda ,23,29,82

Boever, Ryan ... , 15, 36, 42

Bokker, Kassie... , 36, 69

Bolin, Zach

Bonrud, Darrel .

Bonrud Julie .

e Dy 185, 55
.5,6,22,23,26,29,33,68,71,72,
Bowman, ROSS........cccoveeervienercssensssesnes 1, 42, '»/
BOYS BASKETBALL
Boysen, Aaron
Boysen, Josh
Brumn;,, Jcnmtcr
Bruning, Josh...

Burggraff, Jill

29, 52, 53, 54, 55, 73, 76

34, 42, 43, 52,

Burshiem, BJ ..
lhn\lm m, C m\ 24, 25, ,"’
1} ’1() '1,,,2, 73, ,h
Burshiem, KC
Calhoon, Lea
Carr, Jerry
Larr LeAnn ......
Caulfield, Corey
Cease, Justin .....
Chambers, Natalie .
Chamblin, Cody
Chamley, Katie ...
Chamley, Tony .
CHEERLEADING ..
Christensen, Crystal .
Christensen, Katie
Christensen, M'Lynn
Christensen, Sara
Christenson, April
Christenson, Daron ..
Claflin, Ernie
CLOSING
Compton, Hunter ...
COMPUTERS...........
Cottier, Billi
Cottier, Nick
CROSS COUNTRY
Dahl, Kathie

Dahlmeier, Darin

Dahlmeier, Steven .... 4, 18, 20, 33, 69, 70, 7
BN BBORT. - bbivedrnsiiasvmecummpssbapwivomns Sy B
DeClerk, Kathryn ... 2

DeClerk, Sara ...

Deutscher, Travis ...

Dickey, Melissa

Dmoman Jenifer

Dmgman Malisa

Donaldson, Aron ...

Doubrava, Jan
Doyle, Blake .
Doyle, Bret.
Dovyle, Dawn
Doyle, Lisa ..
Doyle, Nina .
Drennen, Mike
Duggins, Adam ..
Duggins, lem\
Duin crlwn Tina
Duncan, Angela
Dun(‘nn, Shawna .... 05 15;
Dwarf, Christina
Ehlers, Roger

Eich, Travis.

Ekern, Sam

Hlmbson Emilee... 18,
35, 45, 60, 62, 69, 75
Fllm;.,son Janna............ T SR 9
Elverud, Jeremy ... 20, 36, 42,
Elverud, Jessica. 3

Eng, Jnsh

Eng, Laura

ENGLISH

Erickson, Brett

Ev ‘mc? John ..

Z ‘|’sﬁ 42, 49,
e 20, 33, 36,
’-n 24,29,

4, 29, 33, 36, 40, 41, 68, 73, 7

li'Jn 51, 65,
35, 36, 69, 75

11, £
19 20,30, 31,32, 33, 3

Farf_,cn Michelle
Fargen, Mitch ..
Fargen, Peg

}—mk Twaine
Fischer, Kristi
Fodness, Roger

Folkerts, Dan
FODTBALL .cvviiomiumnsinnnmaiitiibe
Forman, Dave
Fox, Rita
Fox, Troy ..
FRESHMEN ..
Froke, Mark
(,aun Sunny14,
,aspar Audrey
Gaspar, Daniel ..
Gaspar, Jesse ....
Ge IKEL rman, Jared
GIRLS BASKETBALL .
GOLF.
-\)U]d 1
GRADU/ \TIO'\

Gullickson, Andrea .. 57
Gullickson, Lori 3 33, 91, &
Hal\ SO, (CABRY ... conrs b R 20, 69

Harris, Sandy .

Haugen, Tyler

Headrick, Amber 5, 22, 25, 2

Headrick, Brent 22, 25, 33, 39,42, 43, 4\ -W 56, |
57,69,72,73,79

Headrick, Coral

Headrick, Drew

Headrick, Dustin .. I‘< 5’
Headrick, Mary L \nn ................................... !, 34
Hmdnd\ Sara ...5, 16,17,
70,74,75

Headrick, Scott

Headrick, Shantel ...

Hecht, Barry

Heinemann, Jason .. - 20,33,
Heinemann, Mark ..
Henry, Jonelle ...
Herrick, April
Herrick, Luke
Hiniker, Carrie ..
Hobbie, Anthon
Hoffman, Becci -
Hoffman, Dll\t\
Holmoe, Dan .2 '“.
Holmoe, Mike
HOMECOMING
Horn, Christina.....
Horne, Rhiannon.
E’lmltman, Jeremie .......
2/

16,17,45,5

.. 20,61,69,76
42,69

/ 'ﬂ 57, (w 6Y
w 16; 34,;5
.12,49,77

36,76, 79, 83
]h -}", w» (\4

79

£

Houtman, Stefanie

Husaboe, l’.lul

Husaboe, Tammy

INDEX

INDUSTRIAL_ARTS

Iott, Lance

lIott, Laura

Iverson, Geriann ..

Iverson, Marcie .

Jaacks, Ryan

Jacobs, Brandon

2. 15

Jacobs, Collin

Janssen, Jeremiah

Janssen, LeAnn ....

Janssen, Nora ....

Janssen, Zach

Jensen, Jodi .... , 20, 21, 33, 54, 55
Jensen, Leslie. ]2, 37, 6» (s, 7
Jensen, Ryan .. 12 -L ]
Jensen, Travis

Jewett, Jessica ...

Jewett, Justin ... 22, 26,2

55,69, 72, 73, /‘w 79

Johnson, Cody

Johnson, Dale

What's up? June

5 «State calls for a 2nd MMR shot for all school aged
children due to measle outbreak in Pierre.

6 *Terry Redlin Art Center in Watertown opens. Is free
to the public.

13 *Timothy McVeigh sentenced to federal death by
execution for the Oklahoma bombing.

24 <Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe $15.5 million ca-
sino opens. Replaces the one builtin 1990. Hotel and
convention rooms are added. Will feature more live
entertainment.

28 lvander Holyfield's ear was bit off by Mike Tyson
who was banned from boxing and fined $3 million.
80 * Index

2 «Star of It's a Wonderful Life, Jimmy Stewart, dies.
4 «Pathfinder successfully lands on Mars.
August

31 *Diana, Princess of Wales, dies in car accident in
Paris at 12:10 a.m. Was 36 years old. Word was that
the Papparazzi (photographers) were chasing the car
she was riding in, along with her companion Dodie
Fayed, her bodyguard and the driver. Speculation
also that the driver was legally drunk. Is still under
investigation. Her funeral was broadcast around the
world as people from all walks of life mourned her
death. Her bodyguard was the only survivor.

September

6 * Mother Theresa, famous caregiver to those less 4
fortunate, dies in India.
October

12« Folk singer John Denver dies in an experimental
aircraft crash in Monterey Bay, CA. |
15« MMR second dose is due. Those who don’t have
one are not admitted back into school; all students
received one and no one was counted truant.

November
19 « First living set of septuplets born in Des Moines, §
IA to Kenny & Bobbie McCaughney. Team of 40
specialists delivered 4 boys and 3 girls Caesarean in |
six minutes, ranging from 2 pounds, 5 ounces to 3
pounds, 4 ounces.




ohnson, Daron ....... 29, 32,42,43,52,5
ohnson, Dave ....

ohnson, Dennis,

johnson, Jenny

johnson, Jeremy

lohnson, Kristen ...

ohnson, Noah ...

iphnson, Nora ....

johnson, Roger ...

johnson, Susan .... 4,

ohnson, Toby

ones, Judy ...

ones, Seth

orgensen, Kyla. 7

ueschke, Thomas..........

ulson, Tony

UNIORS..........

jurgens, Joyce.

Kapule, Calvin

Keyes, Jim

Klein, Andrea.....

Kneebone, Barb

Kneebone, Candice

59,70, 73,76, 79, 82

Kneebone, Russ ....... 8
Kneebone, Shelly . . 20, 40, 62, 69,73
Knutson, Charles . ... 12,46, 47, 56, 57
Knutson, Neil 9, 33, 34, 46, 47, 56,
57,79, 83

Koel, Sommer
Kontz, Stephanie .
Kontz, Troy

Rl CIREES.....occi00s
Kramer, Michael ..
Krempges, Case
Krull, Justin .......
Kuhnel, Travis ..
Kuhnel, Troy ..
Lacey, Andy

Lacey, Grant e D, 6, 16, 17, &
Lacey, Kari.....5, 22, 27, 32, 33, 34 S
Lacey, Paul ; 69, 83
LaLonde, Nathan 42, 69
Landgren, Darby18, 19, 20, 31, 32, 33, 57, 70, 75
Larson, Kim ............... 5,22,27,29,33,73,76,79
Larson, Paula26, 27, 29, 30, 32, 33, 34, 37,
Latham, Amber.

Latham, Angie ..

LeBrun, Amy.

LeBrun, Nick .

Lee, Abbey ..

Lee, Angie

LeMaster, Jennifer ..

Lenning, Tommy

Leraas, Amber ..

Ligtenberg, Rita ..

Lind, Angela

62, 69, 75

Linder, Lowell "

Loomis, Don ..... ...9,63
Luttmann, Levi ....... 19, 20, 33, 48, 49, 57, 69, 77
Luttmann, Malial6, 32, 46, 47, 62, 64, 69, 74, 75
Luttmann, Roberta 9,60
Manwarren, Kristen..

Manwarren, Marcy

Markuson, Eric .....

53, 69, 76

Markuson, Gary .

Martin, Antoni ...

Martin, Robert ....

Mason, Markeith

MATH

McGlone, Jim ..2,

McKeown, Cal ....5, 14, 16, 31, 32, 68, 70, 74, 75
McKeown, Katie ............. 5,22,28,29,32,33,77

27,29, 58, 62,75, 82
.. 10,12, 35, 36, 69, 75
33,36

14, 16, 42,53, 57, 58, 7
18, 20,
,26,27,42, 55, 65,

75, 79

Miller, Christina
Millman, Jim

Moller, Chassidy
Montgomery, Andrew ...
Montgomery, Danielle .
Myers, JoAllen ..........
NATIONAL HONOR
Neconish, Leslie
Nelson, Kenny
ODESSEY OF THE MIND .
Olson, Brady

Olson, Logan

Olson, Marda .
OPENING
ORGANIZATIONS
Oswald, Erin
Parsley, Carol .
Payer, Kevin ...
Pederson, Rose..
PEOPLE...........
Peters, Denise
Petersen, Jennifer
Peterson, Carin
Peterson, Jeremiah .
Pierson, Dave
Pitsenberger, Larry
Pitsenberger, Wayne.
PLAYS......oimniomsm ssereei g
Porisch, Bruce
Powers, Amy
Powers, Shaun ..
Prebble